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TO THE F'ONING COMMISSIONR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

County and which is descrined in the description and plat sttached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) hat the zoning status of the herein described property be reclassified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...

PETITION FOR ZONING RECL&IHCAT!ON s
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7(,;\
p

iega) owner__ of (b property sitaate in Baitimore

L or we,.frances. Hausaner..

ome to a0

b -20me; for tbe following reasons:

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Eaception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the hereln described property, for. om0l ty. Bulldlng.. g poa

ha Land_uses devoted to_clul fal.
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exception sdrertising,
. ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree (o and are to be bound hy tbe zonisg
jons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Baitime2e

activities.

v con flrnsimosin
Legai Gwoer

Coniract parchaser

Address. 4402 Greenway.

re County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
197 __$at - 11000"clock

218, day of.... &
% Vs
£y 7z
b iy e

e .m'. e 5% .

taver)
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a2
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 1 4l

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

__of
in the description and
ached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Epecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

-legal owner.

I, or we, franees Havisier..,
situate in Baltimore County an

iasi should approve.te. Af. the Ardsc.af. the Deputy Zoal

Tn_case Mo. 7A-182X,_dated 2/27/71, to include all those uses vsquested In the accompanying
Special_Exception pstition for: Community Bldg, swimming pool, or ather structural or_land

uses devoted tu civic, socl

recreational, or educational activities.

Bee attasned descTiption

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoming
Regulations.

I, or we, &gres to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree tc and

to be bound e zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimora County
uﬂn[hd Tauant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

o 3 Snexras M Yok
N } > Contract Tegal Owner

N 4

AdYran, Address 4502 Grestear. ______________
S

N RLPTETE TP RTINS 11T —
“\é TTTTTProtastant's Attorney
B m———eem e
b=

-

& @8bEReED By tho Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 208 ...

Lic hearing be had before the Zoning
re County in Room 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the....__2lah.__.____day of..Jue.
2¢2400..0" clock. . Pa M.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 17, 1976

J. Norris Byrnes, Esq.

i 305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

e Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception Petition
Item 191

Frances Haussner - Fetitioner

vEPARTUEST OF

Dear Mr. Byrnes:
TRAFFC ENGIEL KNG

STATE RoaDs commistion The Zoning Plans Advisory ~ommittee has reviewed
i oh the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
R PRSI0 and has made an on sits field inspection of the
HEALTH b1 PARINENT property. The following comments arc a result of this
. review and inspection.
PROJECT PLANNING

ese comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoming action requested, but
to assure that all partics are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the developmen: plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Directcr of
Planning may file a written report with the Zsning
i as to the appiopria-

BUILDING DEPARTUES Y
BOARD 03 EpuraTioy
FONING ABUINISTRATION

moUsTAAL
BENELOPTNT

witl
teness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the no:cheast
8ide of Sparks Road, 2485 feet west of Carroll Road.
The potitioner is requesting a Special Exception for
a community building, swimming peol, for other civic,
social, recreational, educational and artistic activities,
as well ps a Spocial Hearing to amend the previously
granted Spacial Exception for this property for a dav
camp (Hearing Case #73-182-X).

The petitioner proposes to expand the meubership
of his existing operation to include not only children,
but also adults. This request does not change the
existing facilities on the property, exce, in the
case of proposed tennis courts in addition to those
existing,

The properties in the immediate area of the site
are rural residential in character.

J. Norris Byrnes, Esq.
Re: Ttem 191

June 17, 1976

Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Vecy truly yours,

P 754

PRANI HOGANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisery Comm'ttee

PTHID

ce: George William Stephens, Jr. and
Rssociates, Inc.
P.0. Box 688
Towson, Maryland 21204

IDCA APPLICATION FOR
ECIAL EXCEPTION AND OR SPECIAL PERMIT

TO THE Z0NS COMMISBIONER OF BALTRMORE COUNTY
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borimore county

o dopodment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
12011825 1310

Paul H. Reincke
chier

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltizore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Attentions Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittes

Re: Property Owner: Frances Haussner

location: ME/S Sparks Rosd 2485' W Carrsll Road
Ttem ¥o. 191 Zoning Agends  yoroh 23, 1976

Gentlemen:

Pursuant 1> your request, the referenced proparty has been surveyed by this

Bursau and the comments below marked with an "r* are applicable and requived

to be corrected o: incorporated ints the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire nydrants for the referenced property are requived and shall be
located at ntervala of ______fest along an approved road in
scoordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Dupartment of Public Works.

1) 2. A second means of vehicle access i required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shovn at

EXCHEDS the paximm allowed by the Fire Departament.
( ) b The site shall be pade to comply vith all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code pricr to secupancy or of operations.

S. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the aite shall
comply witn all applicable requirements of the National Pire Protoction
Assoclation Standard No. 161 "The life Safety Code™, 1970 Edition prior
to oceupancy.

() 6. 51ts plans are approved as drawa.
() 7. The Pire Prevention Buresu has no coments ct this time.

m— F;?A;w

anning Group
Speotal Luspection Divisicn

Noted and A
Approveds__ ¢~ T <o L~
Toting Deputy Chief

Fire Prevontion Mureau

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

April 14, 19%

Mr. S. Eric pinenn.
Zoning Commtseioncy
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rei Ttem 4191 (1975-1976)
Froperty Owner; Frances Raussner
WES Sparks kd. 2485' W. Carroll Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.D.P,
Proposed Zoning: Special Excoption for civie,
soclal, recreational, educaticnal and artistic
activities,
Acres: 112.71 pistrice, Bth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following commants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for roview by the Zoning Advisory committss in connection with the subject

General;

The Lomments surplied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Committee review
Of this site for Item #l15 (1972-1973) are refurred to for your conside

This office has no further coment in regard to the plan submittsd for Zaning
Advisory Committee reviuw in connection with this ltem 8131 {1575-1970).

Vory truty yours,
. [
S seeiTh = L [T

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER,
Chiof, Bureau of Enaincoring

END: EAM; PR, 85

DD-NE & S5 Key Sheots
3 Fos. Sheats

& 34 Tax Maps




‘J bonmore county

department ofheatin
TOWSON, MARYLAND 71208

DONALD J ROOP.M 0. M.PH.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Hay 3, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Butlding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNemna

C-mmcnts oa Ttem #191, Zoning Advisory Comamittes
Meeting, March 23, 1976, are as follow,

Property Owncr: Frances Hausaner
Lochtion: NEfS Sparks Rd, 485" W. Carroll Re.
Zoning: R.D.P.

§:§:§§!§ Zoning: Speclal Exception for eivic, soctal,
recreational, educatfonal an
artistic activitics.

Acres: 112,71

Diserter:  Beh

Since this aite has an approved scptlc system and voter
well, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

~ /] I\Qv\’

Thu-uu B Devlll., Direct:
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERvIces

PRIV ras

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County oftice Building
111 c_Avenue
'roﬂuun. Hlln' land 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing
May. 1976.

this__gesn day of_

. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner's Attorney_3. meprie Rymman  Roviowed hv;_aq#m
=] Franklin T. Hoa: T

oo George Willlam Otephens, Jr. oning Plane
ldv.il\?!.‘y Colmi:l:ee

oI

depariment ol

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
011 484 3650

STEPHENE COLLINS
IRECTGR

April 26, 1976
Mr. §. Eric Difienna
Zaning Commiusioner
County Office Bullding
. Maryland 21204
Re: Item 191 - ZAC - March 23, 1976
Froperty Owner: Frances Haussner
Location: NE/S Sparks Rd. 2485' W Carroll Road
Existing Zoning: R
Proposed Zoning Special exception for civic, social, recreational,
opal and artistic activities.

Acres: 112.71
bistrist: 8th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Ho major traffic engincering problems are anticipated by the requested
expansion of the existing special excoption for civic, social, rocreational,
educaticnal and artistic activities.

very m.ly yours,

ol

Michael /5. rlanigan \5
Traffic Enginer Assoclate

MSFinc

BOARD OF ELUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

Dats: March 21, 1976

Mr. S. Eric Di%
Zoning Commis:
battimore Coumty OfFice Bulding
Towson, Maryland 21201

Z.A.C. Mecting of : March 23, 1976

Re: Item 191
Property Osner: Frances Haussmer
Location: NE/S Sparks W 24857 W, CaProl .

Present Zoning:  R.D
Proposed Zoming: Siottal EReeHIG far EFVIE, Go4iA1, coErsREIORIL,
educational and uruui: activities,

No. Acres: n2.71

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population,

very truly

o Tl Sl

KNP b w. Nick Fetrovich.,
Fiald foprescatative.

bammore count
nmc- olplnmm\q anazening

0%, MARYLAND 21204
o

WILLIAM D_FROMM April 13, 1976
DRECTOR

M. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Committec

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bufiding

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Ditdenna

Comments on Item 191, Zoning Adv isory Committee Meeting, Mar:h 23, 1976, ore us follows

Proporty Owner: Fronces Houssner

lnmrvu NE/S Sperks Raod 24B5' v/ Carroll Kood

ing Zoning: R.DP.

Prwe»&d Zoning: Speciol Exception for ci
artistic activities

Acres; 112,71

District: Bth

sacial, recreational, educational and

office has reviewnd the whiect perivion ond affers the fallawing coaments.

These comments
ore ot intneded 1o indieate the appropriatencss of the zaning in qu-

. but cre 1o cxiure that
oll prtic. aro mede aware f plans ar problorms with regord 15 developrent ol ot mey have @
beoring an this petition,

This plan hes been reviewed ond ther are n site-planning factors requiring comment .
Very truly yours,
Jobn L. Wimbley 7

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

IAL‘I?HORE COUNTY, HAIYLBI

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 21, 1978

suBIECT._FRANCES. HAUSSNER - Case No. 76-261-X5PH

In accordance with your direction at the conclusion of the hearing, we have

raviewed the possible impact of the “tennis facilities bill" on this petition, and have
prepared our swbmission in the form of the atrached Memorandum, with exhibits.

cei Jo Nomis Bymes, Esquire
J. Mertin McDonaugh, Ir., Esquire
W. Lea Thomas, Esquire
Harris Jomes George, Esquir

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
NE side of Sparks Rd, 2485'
W of Carroll Rd., 10th Dis

% OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRANCES HAUSSNER, Peitioner + Cose No. 76-261-XSPH

_MEMORANDUM

Bill No. 82-78 was passed by the County Council on July 3, 1978, and became
effective or August 17, 1978, Commonly known as the Tennis Faciliries Bill,~ the
provisions impoct the so-called "community building" provision in the Baltimere County
Zoning Regulations under which this Petition is brought .

This case reflects Petitioner's desire to expand the facilities beyond the scope

authorized in 1973 (Mo, 73-182-X). We assume that oll of the facil

s 30 authorized
in 1973 are in place and are thus not jeopa.dized by Section 502.3, which imposes o

limit on the life of @ dormant authorization.

n this assumptien, the presently
authorized facility appears protected by Section 408A.6 of the Bill, which provides:

“Effart on oreviowly granted special excep Nothing
herein abave contained shall apply 1o any parcel of lend
for which o special exception hos been gronted uncer any
previous srdinance or regulation by o final order of the

Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of Appeal, a3

the case may be, or extension thereof, for the comstruction,

maintenance, or operation of a fennis court er courts, *

The Board's present inquiry is therafore focused on the proposed expansion of
the presently authorized facilities. The Puritioner's property is bisected by a zane
line, part being in en R.C, 2 zone, the balance being inan 8,C, 4 eategory, The
facilities, both those present and thase contemplared, are located in that portion of
the parcel iying in the R.C. 2 zone, although,in the event, the new regulation applies

with equal vigor 1o both zones, and the category thus becomes a serondary contideration,

wiie

Secti

1401.2,C.7, applicoble to the R.C. 2 zone, ard under which Petitioner is
proceeding, now reads:

“Community buildings, swimming pools, or other uses

of @ civic, sociol, recreation or educational nature,

including tennis fo provided that ne renr

Tociliny shell comprise mors thar 4 courts 8¢ Section
206A). " [New ma*ter underlined)

Section 1AUT.2,8.,3, applicable 1o R.C. 4 zones, reads similariy except that

it also permits "picnic grounds. "

Section 101 of the Regulations now includes the definition of @ "rennis
faciliny* os:
“A single court, or 2 or moe adjoining courts on 4 tingle

lot, for playing rennis, paddleball, handtall, squash,
ioi alai, or other, similar games or sporty. ”

Section 408A. 1 then restricts the proprierary entity for @ tenni: facility 0@

homes or residents’ i @ ne’ i ion, or e

tennis club, These terms are detined in the new Regula!

since the recerd in this cose
clearly shows Mol the Peritione:'s renont is & commercial enterprise, ebvicusly nat
within those terms, no further explicatior, would appear necessary 1o sugges! that
Pefitioner's tenant «* s not qualify 1 o swirable applicant for exaansion under the

new Regulation,

The second impediment 1o the Petition is that Petitioner’s Exhibit Na. 1, the

plar, clearly shows the

resence of three (31 existing tennis cours and twe 121 paddle
tennis courts, for the toral of five (51, which rallies one (11 more than the now

permissible four (4) i

either of the R.C. zones,

1t thn appears that the Petitioner @il 1o qualify under the new Reaulation and
that the proposal ineli exceeds the permissiole limit for sapamsior by Petitions A copy
of both the Bill and of the Planning Boord Report upan which the County Council 3

action was bated ix attached herero,




The new Regulations inhibit only that portion of the Petitioner's proposal
dealing with tennis facilities, as dafined, and In our view have no impact on the
Board"s consideration of tha remaining features thereof under the standords estab!ished
tn Section 502.1.

Respectfully submitted,

-

{"Jdhn . Hesstan, 11
“Bdnple's Counsel

Pater Max Zimmeman
Deputy Pacple's Coursel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

a7t

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT on this _/

day of September, 1978, a copy of
the foregoing Memorandum and atiachments was mailed o J. Norris Bymes, Esquirs,
305 W, Penmaylvania Avenve, Towson, Marykind 21204; J. Martin McDonough, Jr.,
Esquire, 1011 Fideli’ wiilding, Baltimore, Maryland 21201; W, Lea Thomas, fsquire,

409 Washington Avenue, Suite 314, Towsen, Maryland 21204; and Harris Jomes

George, Esquire, 905 Mercantile Tawson Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,

R

, Hessian, 11l

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORL COUNTY, HARYLANHD
Legislative Session 1978, Legislative Day No. 16

BILL NO. __62-78
#r. _ Murphy + Counct Iman
By the County Council, __ June 5, 1978° ]
1
M
A BILL .
ENTITLED

' ORDINANCE to specially provide for tennis and similar facilities in residential zones,
by repealing and ing with the of "open space, coman®
of Sectfon 101 and sabsections 1A01.2.€.7, 1A02.2.8.7, 1403.3.8.3, 1A04.2.5.
1801.1.€.6, of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and by adding the definition
of country club and tennis facilities to Section 101, Section 4064 and subsections
A06A.1, 406A.2. 40GA.3, 406A.4, 40GA.S, and 406A.6 thereto.

WHEREAS, the County Council has received a final report from the Baltinore
County Planning Board and has held a public hearing thereon recormending the adoption

of Tegislation reqarding tennis and sis ;lar facilities in residential zones; and

WHEREAS, the County Council has determined that the adoption of the legislation*
referred to herein s in the best interests of the citizes of Baitimore County and
that 1t affects the health, safety, morals and gereral welfare of fts citizens; now
therefore

SECTION 1. Be it ordaincd by tha County Counci® of Baltimore County, Maryland,

or site design which would make the facilfty more compatible with fte surroundings
. or more attractive.
8. Any practice board provided shall be constructed of masonry or other

sound-absorbing material and shall be designed to minimize noise.

. as acdition for granting a special exception necessary for its establishment.
. D. Landscaping.

. 1. At least 15 percent of the total area of the site of any tennis facility
. shall be landscaped.

N 2. Landscaping shall include trees of substantial size. Until specific

. regulations concerning landscaping are developed, the Director of Planning may specify
. the types and placement of trees to be used in landscaping.

s 3. Plantings shall be well maintained and shall be replaced a5 necessary.
. E. Lighting. A1l Vighting shall be of such a size a1d so arranged and shielded
as to prevent direct or reflected glave un*o any portion of any adjzcent motorway,

5. into the path of oncoming vehicles, or onto any portion of adjoining resicential

o} properties.

8. 406A.6 - Effect on previously granted special exceptions. Hothing hercin above
©, contained shall apply to any parcel of land for which a special evception has been

0. granted under any previous ordinance or regulation by a final order of the Zoning

1. Commissioner or the County Board of Appeals, as the case may be, or extension thereof,

2. for the construction, meintenance, or operation of a teanis court or courts.

SECTION 3. And be it further ordained, that this ordinance snall take +fi~e

forty=five days after 1ts enactmert.

4tandards pursuant to the authority of Section 504, nontidal streams and lakes and
‘2. other nantidal watercourses or bodies of water lying within, lying partially within,
3. or abutting comon-open space land arcas are to be considered part of the common open
4. space to the extent permitted under those standards.

o~ i
1R01.2.C.7 Cosmunity buildings, swimming pools, or other uses of a civic, social,

6. recreational, or educational nature, fncluding tennis facilities, provided that no

7. tennis facility shall comprise more than 4 courts (see Section 406A).

8. 1402.2.8.7 Cammunity buildings, swimning pools, jor other uses of a civic, sacial,
9. recreational, or educaiional nature, Including tennis factlities, provided that no
10, tennis faciity shall comrise more than 4/cpurts (see Section ‘06

M. ¥ 1A03.3.0.3 Comunity bulldings, sisming pools, or other [tructural or lasd]

12. " uses [flevoted tq) of a civic, social, recreational, or educational [activities)

13.  pature, including piceic grounds and tennis facilities, provided that no tennis facility
4. shal) comprise mors than 4 courts {see Section 40BA).

15, 1408.2.8.5 Communtty buildings, swisming pools,, o other uses of a civic, soclal,
16.  recreational, or educational nature, including tenuis facilities, provided that no

17, temnts
u; 1801.1.€.6 Corvaunity bufidings, swieming pools, cammercial beaches, golf courses,

19.  country clubs, or other Klsimilar civic, social, recreationl, or educational uses,

20. fncluding tennis facilities, provided that no tennis facility in a N.R. 1 or D.R. 2 zone
21, shall comprise more than 4 courts and mo tennis facility n 2 D.R. 3.5, O.R. 5.5, D-R. 10.
22, orD.R. 16 zone shall comprise more than 6 courts (sce Section 406A).

23 SECTION 2. Bg it further ordained, that the definitons of country club and tennis

i i 24, facilitfes are added to Section 101 and subsections 406A.1, 406A.2, 406A.3, 406A.4,
f ini e " , cammon” of Section LOL and subsections 1A01.2.C.7,
that the deflnitlon of “open space W 25. 406A.5 and 106A.6 are hereby added to the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to read
1 . 1A03.3.8.3, 1A04.2.8.5 and 1801.1C.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning
P 26. as follows:
aled and re-cnacted with amendments, to read
Regulations be and thuy are hereby repealed el B Sec. 101
A3 (ol | k2B Country club: A 9- or 18-hole golf course with a clubhcuse and other appropriate i
ek . 29. facilities, which may include other recreational facilities (see Section 406A).
o ¢ : 1 open space, public parks, or other amenity open space
i Open spece, comon: Lacal open £ PRt P ’ 30. Tennis faciiity: A single court, or 2 or more adjoining courts on a single lot.
luding such recreational facilitics as are customarily found fn public parks. E
reservad for public use and enjoyment, whether privately oaned or owned by the County. 1 -2 i
State, or Feveral government or other agencles. Upon the adoption of appropriate E
1
|
! |
———

FINAL Report of the
paltimore County Planning Board
Adopted Decenber 15, 1977

g C. The Zoning Comaissioner shall stipulate the hours of operation of a tennis facility |

|

i

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS:
TENNIS FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL ZONES

Baltimore County Office of Planning und Zoning
fowson, Maryland

paddicball, handball, squash, jai alai, oro

. L 5 ame:
or playing tennis, ther, simi.ar gemes

or snorts.

D.R. zone only if it is owned by a homes or resider

Comprehensive Hanual of Development Policies

Soction 406A - TENNIS FACILITIES

406A.1 - A tennis facility may be established as a prin
1g associaticn, as defined in the

cipal usc fn an R.C. oF |

adopted pursvant to Section Sud of these

asscciation, or by a neignboriood tennis

club. For the purposes of this subsection, a *"ncighborhood inprovemen_t. association”

by a P! ' |
{s an incorporated association, the purpose of which is to protote the cammon good L

and gener<] wcifare of fts nembers, who reside within the avoc tian's boundarics a5 1
defined in its charter or bylawsi 3 "neightorhood temnis elub” 1 2 ron-profit |

incarporated association, the purpase of which is to own or maintain & tennis facility

2.

3. for the exclusive ute of fts menbers and non-paying guests and heving a majority of

4. the club’s members residing or enploved nithin the neighborhood. v

- g-hole country |

5. a06A.2 - No tennis facility established in conjunction with 2 ole |
6. club shall cowprise more than 8 courts, and no ennis farility estatlished in
7. conjunction with an 19-hule country club skall conprise rare than 12 courts. T0SE

ey, £AUATRY CLUBS TH EXISTENCE AS OF JULY 1, 1970 SHALL nOT BE LIMITED IN

1ih‘ THEIR ARILITY TO CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL TERNIS FACLLITIES PROVIDED THAT

17c. THEY COMPLY WITH ALL SITE AND SETBACK REQUIREMERTS AS ESTABLISHED IN

174, SECTION 406A.1 THROUGH SECTION 406A.6 OF THIS BILL.

18 406A.3 - Site Area Distance to fesidential Site EBlundaries, Tle arca of the site

19.  of any tennis focility shall be at teast 15,000 square feet per court. o tennis

20, facility <hall be establishe¢ within 160 feet of any site boundary ling of an R.C. oF

i L th

21, D.R. zoned praperty, and no variance in the requirements uay be granted under the ]
22. provisions of Section 307 of these regulations. !
23 406A.4 - Parking. Parking spaces shall be proviced on the site of a tennis

20, facility at a rate of not less than 2 nor mare than 4 spaces per court. In considering
25, a petition for a spectal exception for 3 tennis facility, tee Zoning Comissoner, in

26. addition to making the determinations required by Subsection £32.1, shall consider

27, whother the proposed factlity would create additional oa-street parking 1a the

28.  paelghborhood. .
2. 406A.5 - Appearance; Miscellaneous Pravisions.

30. A General Design. The Zoning Comnissioner cay require any changes in building
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PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS:
TENNTS PACILITIES IN RESIDUNTIAL ZONES

A Final Report of the Baltimore County Planning Board®

DISCUSSION With the continually increasing popu-

lazity of tennis and simlar games,
acilities for playing are becomin
ever larger and more numerous. A large tennis bapn ot open maltiplec
court facility is lixely to attract players from far beyond the neigh-
borhood it supposedly serves, creating traffic congestion, noise, and
other impacts totally cut of character with its residential environment.

The Zoning Regulations furnish no guides for dealing with th
facilities. Currently, the regulations allow t it oy
exception in all D.R. soness = hesterinilg Birapesial

Coanunity buiidings, swimming pools, commercial heaches,
golf coursesls], country clubs, or ether, similar civi
social, recreational, or educational uses [Item 1B03.1.C6].

No special restrictions are offered for an

s e £ £ ¥ of these uses to ensur

their compatibility with nearby residences, and equally general pr:vA—

Siona are included in the listings of usos permitted by spcial excep=

thon in :liir!“ii"f.”c"f-’ iones, ~Because the provisiond are o broadly
rded, ontinuing danger that th a -

priate’uses will ho authotiseds = ersatiblisinent ot dakpta

The recommendations contained in this vupo i
Prohlen by iNsEituting restrictions applicabic. i recreation faciiiiies
in R.C. and D.R, zones., These restrictions, embodied in a proposed hew
section of the “scerial vegulations,” are irtended to ensure that now
facilities will se appropriate to the neighborhoods in which they are
fituated. The fianning Bocrd feels that recreational facilities should
e 30 located and of such size that a significant proportion of their
mers can walk to thoi. Opportunities for recreation should be access-
le to people without the necessity for long autcrobile trips.

RECOMMENDATIONS It is recommended that the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations 1953, as

foren below. amended, be further amended as set

1. Insert the following rerms and dof

sert tho fol initions in Section 101, in Alpha-
Councry club: A 9- or 18-hole golf course w

clubhouse and other approprictc facilitie: gty

include other recreational facilivics (sce Scction 406A)

Tennls facility: A single court, or 2 ar more
adjoining courts on 3 sinale lot. for playing tennis,
paidleball, nandball, squas! a1 alai, or ocher,
similer games or sports.
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|
| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL * BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION AND SPECIAL

HEARING - COUNTY BCARD
“ Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland
| SIEGFRIED GERSTUNG, Lessee * OF APPEALS
| Wo. 76-261 XSH Item 191
| 76-261 XSPH *:
i |
immediately after ing are developed, the Director of Planning ¥
Amend the definition of "Open space, fomn" in Section 101 as fol- 8. In Article 4, insert the following new section .:;P,pz-:u the types and placement of trees to |
lows, by adding the underscored materiai: Section 406t be used in landscaping. | .
pen space, common: Local open space, public parks, section A0GA—TENNIS PACILITIES 3. Plantings shall be weil maintained and shall be .
ox other ameniiy amen space: Aieliod Rich soerapiand 1 tennis facility may, be established as a principal replaced as necessary. |
h facilities as are customarily found in public parks, re- 406A. y if it is owned by a homes of |
ublic use and enjoyment, whether privately .C. or D.R. 'Manual of Develop= . -h-u be of such & mize and i SRR R ¥
survad for pub by the County? Stato, or Fedoral govern- association, dunmd 1n ;hu&::p;-&r‘m::l:;"' Ragulations, o ! . “ghﬁﬂ;«l‘:l Highting Sreven Sifect r for |
ment or other agencies. Upon the adoption of appropriate ment Policies -a:ypug pursuant to Section For the purpetes of this i Flacted gla .“ poruon of any -Aj-cm motor: T —
standards pursuant to the authority of Section 504, noi by s nelghborhood qmvamnc assoc. . cion" i an i s g Sath of onconing vel s, OF ONto any | ERTLT: AHDUM
tidal streams and lakes and other nontidal Y‘Yf'“i"u.'x' | 1 b ¢ wnich is to te the common voo(: a : portion of I
O e o AN Ly N e | osiation, the purpone o N “who reside umm- the Latio I At the outset, it should be Lorne in mind that
or abutting common-open space land areas are general welfare of its n e i aes I
sidered part of the common open space to the bl por- Jene vn aa defined in its char ‘
mittad under those standards. J—so tennis facility eatablished in wnjunc:i.:; ::::" Petitioner is presently operating a day camp on the subject
406A.2—Ho_tenn! 8 courts, an
L N IS e LS L S R L T S e S
ucnuy establishe i
N ity buildings, swimning pools, or other uses of e than 12 courts. Y y g
£ :D:T::c,ysn:nl,xgcreatinnll. or educational lﬂtll!? se Mol Lt atial Site uw:;‘;;a Commissioner dated February 27, 1973 in case 0. 73-182-X.
H that tennis Area 8
' dnclugliy reals faciiicios, provided chat totomis m | e sees o1 B0 ST ST N ————————
z“_,__x_m_ | r court.
A {  squara fost pe! Lthin 100 fest of any site { Petitioner now seeks merely to expand the exception
4. Revise Item 1202.2.D.7 as follows, by adding the underscored material: | o tennis facility shall be ,.._.g.u.:;ap:“‘ i |
boundary line of &n R.C. or D.R. zon: . to include the hours of B:G0 in the morning until 10:00 in the
7. Coruunity buildings, suim;llq poeu O: ﬂ'-'ll T : g5 o H PO Pparking spa shall be pmvidad on the
ic, social, recreational, or tional nature, H A.4—Parking. — “ .
i Shelehine rensis Faciiiiies, provided that ne ety | site of a tennis facility at a ::rt.; :sﬂ:‘:z‘i;"- e morning and frcm 4:00 in the afternoon until 10:00 in the evening.
Tacility shall eomprise more than 4 courts—(ss Section i . 1In conside:
i ﬁ_,_t%_w i el oy, the faning o Comissioner, in addition, 00 Brather Tn addition, petitioner seeks to include adult education programs
4 dons required by Subsaction on- t parking in the
Revise Item 1A01.3.B.2 to read as follow :: ::v‘;:':t'r:'f““!' “‘“"’ Craste’ a0aitionsl ontatysst ¥ for civie, social, recreati-nal and educational activities.
neighborhood.
5 or other u: fa .
i B CIvie: eholai, Tecraationals or olycationsl n.tere in- ' 406h.5—Appearances Miscellaneous Provisions The property is presently zoned KCé with a portion
] i
| E}-:’:u: E;ﬁﬁ:: ?iﬂt"ﬁ’! a‘.‘:u:;":;:px{;::l::t:!blg:u:‘:::ru f A. General Design. The Zoning cuul..ton-:n-il:; oty zoned RC2. The requested uses are permitted as a special excep-
{ses Section soeAr. any changes 75 ‘building or ’lﬁlﬁ‘;fm" prog el B
i § make the facility more compat. tion. Thus, the zoning authorities have conceded that the uses
6. Rovies Item 1A04.2.B.5 as follows, by adding the underscored materiali | Tngs or more attractive. |
ke | ghall be of | are proper uses of the land, “but have certain aspects which call
5. Comaunity buildings, swimming pools, or other uses of a B, An) iFae os o v ansorbing material and shall
' eational, or educational nature, = Mlu!ll‘y e
Slitine vennts feciiltion, broyided that no temnis’ facl- | be designed to minimize noise. for special consideration Baltimore County Regulations,
S e e ore than 1 courts (soe fection 06k, | \ The Zoning Consisaioner shall stipslate the hours of Goidiliomim03
| | €. The Zonin L cunﬂltlon or -
7. Revise Item 1B01.1.C.6 as follovis, by adding the underscored materiali | m'::‘Dnl":?:ﬂil?“:;ci;i:ltl‘l‘ic:: & conaltion for | i oventing » epeciat exception, ente sosce s cecorres
granting | n grant: P 4 qu
6. Community buildings, swimming pools, commercial beaches, ishmant.
£ courses, country clubs, or other similar civic, | to determine that the granting of the exception will not violate
social, recreational, or educational uses, including | D. Landscaping. |
wﬁ%w 1. At least 15 percent of the total area SERE te ! | the provisions of Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulations. Tt
:——ﬁ—z—r—-rlrrrs—w—.,:’;'é; 350 7o tannTs Tt TTEY o & : “wis \ < B deast 1S P oy shall be landacaped. i |
A5 S DR 2 n de trees of substantial |
Zuits Teve Sestion TOEATS H 2. Tanas ‘P““’l‘:;::i{'ii‘i'wumnm concerning land-
|
- |
N =3

There was much ado made about the question of traffic, The Court of Appeals has had oce:

ion to discuss the

that this i6sue is a red herring. Notwithstanding the granting
st determine, therefore, that the granting of the special Richard Moore, a member of the Baltimore County Department of

| impact of traffic on a request for a special exception. ©f the special exception, Petitioner would still need approval
excep-ion will not: | Traff.. Engineering, testified on behalf of the Petitioner. He In Gowl v, Atlantic Richfield Co., 27 Md. App. 410, |

| from the “altimore County Health Department in order to proceed
a, Be detrimental to the health, safety or the was not hired by the Petitisner but had come to his conclusions | 417 (1975): with the expanded use.
general welfare of the locality involved; | serving as a public oificial. He testified that there was no i “We recognize thae LEALEic fipac Jancs Petrica testified for the petitioner. His
i is a sufficient basis to deny a | .
b. Tend to create conjestion in roads, streets ot | major trattic problem connected with the requested expansion of zoning application, including an testimony was that after discussino the situation with Mr
application for a special excep- | -
| alleys therein; | :he facilities. In reaching his conclusion he considered the tion. Templeton v, County Council, Geratung and faniliarizing himself with the proposal, he fol
| | 21 ma 321 A. 24 778 E .
h c. Create a potential hazard from fire, panic or Application, visited the site, talked with Mr. Gerstung and con- | (1974, d of zoning that the system that was presently installed would easily handle
| | Appeals, 212 Md, 6, 128 A. 2d 256
| R — <luded that as long as there were no more than two hundred fifty (19565 ;

Hardesty v. Zoning Board, | two hundred seventy (270) persons.
211 Md. 172, 126 A, 2d 621 (1956). i

But traffic impact on an applica- some people would arrive early and leave and others would follow
tion for a special exception ought

to be measured against that which
could arise under permissible use, |

and not merely on existing traific | evening hours. It was his opinion that the system is quite
loads around the undeveloped premises.

where, as here, the potential velume
of traffic under the requested use
would appear to be no greater than There was also evidence that the Baltimore County
that which would arime from per=

mitted uses, we believe it arbi-
trary, capricious and illegal to

deny the application for special
exception on vehicular traffic grounds

He took into account that
4. Tend to overcrowd land and cause urdo concentration

(250) persons on the property at any onec time, there would be no |

‘ of population; problen, in their foctsteps and leave on throvgh the day until the early
He further testified that the roads were adequate and

|
e. iInterfere with adequate provisions for schools. }
|

n or other public requirements,

‘ packs, water sewage, transporta that although he did not encounter any farm cquipment on the day
|

adequate to handle the use prososed by the Petitioner.
B —— | he visited the property, he considered that one would from time

1 £. TIntorfere with adequate light and air.

to time run into such equipment in the arca. Mr. Gerstung

H I |
|

| emphasized several times in his testimory that there would never |

Health Department had rocently inspecied th system and that it
I It is clear from the testimony that the granting of

was operating in a more than acequate mamner.

This test was
| the special exception would not violate the provisions of 502.1

be more than one hundred seventy-five (175) persons on the premises

conducted during the peak hours of the day camp. In short, there
It is obvious from the testimony that the peak hours
a., d., or f.

at any one time and quite candidly admitted that in the early

8 no evidence that the system which is presently installed
hat there i of the camp will be during the summer daylight hours. The P y installed on
1t is uncontradicted in the evidence that there is a

morning hours from 8:00 to 10:00 he hoped to get from forty (40)

the premises cannot handle the needs of the proposed ure, no.
£ children who attend the day camp are presently brought to the prop ®u nor
need in the community, both locally and on a statewide basis, for to Eifty (50) people there at the most.

Epes is there any evidence that the system could not be expanded 'f,
site by minibuses, The additional traffic ieh wou! be genera-
adult physical education facilities. Tt is alao uncontradicted | | There was additional testimony that the roads were oo rasson, 1t anoun ne in €30t much o need arose. Ta deny the petition under those

| ted, therefors, would be min: . Ina on, |
thai Mr. Gerstung is am expert in his field and runs an orderly | safe and adequate for those people who presently live in the area |

circumstances would be to do so on mere

speculative ground.
pointed out that there are uses which are permitted as a matter P 9
and successful day camp. | | and that the speed of the vehicles are well within the speed Vimit.

Montgome~y County v, Merlands Club, 202 Md. 279 (1953),

| of right in the RC zone which could easily gemerate more traffic
The protestants readily admitted that up to date, they There was nc testimony that the use of the property as a day camp

The testimony is clear that the property is located

than the proposed use. Miller v. Kiwanis Club of Loch Raven
had no complaint with the way the camp is presently operated.

} Their objections are directed to the increase in hours of the | | danger.

had caused any traffic problems mither through congestion or

in a rural area not only far from the maddening crowd but also
29 Ma. App. 285 (1975).
As a matter of fact, there was no testimony whatever

a substantial distance from most of the neighbars. The site of
o s morni om | There was contradictory testimony as to the number of
| camp fre B8:00 in the rning to 10:00 in the morning and £r ‘ ‘

the camp is located in a hollow, and is thus shielded to a large
4:00 in the afterncon to 10:00 in the evening. | | in the roadwaya.

|
|
that the granting of this Application would create congestion
people the meptic system which is pres.ntly installed on the
|

degree by the topography of the land. Although there was test:-
premigeswould adequately handle. It is submitted at the outsot

mony from several neighbors that they did not want the use

-a-

‘ |
|
. | ‘ |
|
|
| 1
| I




anded, there was no that the expanded
petitioner believes that he has fully met his burden

| use would have zny detrimental effect on the neighborhood. Petition For Speclal " BEFORE THE :: A};‘;;'edr:!r s Now Re ced
i and that the denial of the requeited expansion of the use by this| Exception and the 1973 order As Now Requested
The Court of Alpeals has held in Rockville Puel and | special Hearing . BALTIMORE COUNTY i & -
Board would be arbitrary, capricious and illegal, NE/S of Sparks Road, arking spaces spaces

| Feed Company v, Board of Appeals of the City of Gaithersburg, 2485' W of Carroll Road . BOARD OF APPEALS

I 10th Election District Uses Day camp for Community building,

| 257 Md. 183 at 187: Respectfully submitted, Prances Havssner — * children social, recreation

i N Petitioner education or artistic
"1f /Petitioner/ shows to the satis- O Wiy Bigisa NO. T6-261-XSPH . activities, indoor &

! faction of the Boara that tha pro- Sy ez 2 'f‘ ~ | (Trem Mo. 131) outdoor recreational
posed use would be conducted without ‘7. Norris Byrnes | L uses, classes, public

real detriment to the neighborhood sports uses

Attorney for Peticioner
and would not actually adversely

DI R Y

e

cffect the public interest, he has T —— Plant
met hin burden, The oxtent of any PRUTESTANYS BRIEF L et -
hamm or disturbance to the neigh- 5 ols ennis courts,
boring area and uses s, of course, I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing This Brief is submitved to the Baltimore County Board of !;addte zzau couree,
: swinmin, s,
':::;:”‘:: ::'n:;‘::‘;l:tu’;:‘::‘:h::“" petitioner's Memorandum was mailed :m.;.) day of Novenber, 1578 | Appeals on behalf of Milton J. Dance, Jr., et al, Protestants outdoor q;"m?o‘i,ndocr
bove . aym, play areas
e ZZﬁ‘éZZ."ﬁ.”.‘Z..;"::.‘"‘ to W, Lee Thomas, Eaquire, 409 Washinjton Avenue, Suite 314, in th: a - n:tc-:
e . \at is 7 1
| harmony to the functioning of the s o GG K53 WakE by Clientele children onty  Children and adults
e ey Towson, Maryland 21204; Harris J. George, Esauire, In order to properly consider whether or not the pro- o e
| i il 'otential number 100 to 300 B850 - 1,000 cl ren
??i:;::i:;‘“:.;j‘::::":;CZ’I’I:;:I Pennsylvania Avenue, 507 Alex. Brown & Sons building, Towson, | posal advanced by the property owner and lessee will contravene et il S8 Saites e ey
) ) San, 111, Esguire, 102 W. Pennsylvani the provisions of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning particular day
1and 21204; John W. Hessian, ITI, Esguire, 1
! One final item was raised at the conclusion of all of Marylan Regulations, it is first necessary to establish (1) what uss of Sewerage Disposal Septic tanks - o change
the evidence by People's Counsel. The County Council of Baltimora Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and to J. Hartin Mcbenough, Jr.. the land is now being requested and how does such use differ 4,000 gzi; total
= seepage pits - §
. from the use of the land allowed by the February 27, 1973 grant
i Esquire, 1011 Fidelity Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21201.
C it d > =78, i - P *
‘ounty passcd a Bill, no. 62-78, which deals with the implementa. | i \ | of apecial exceptions and (2) what is the max populatinn From the above, it is apparent that the Petitioner‘'s present
tion of tennie and similar facilitiecs in residential zones. It ig :; l[ /_ | that could be expected under the Petitioner's present proposal. request is not merely an extension of what has previously been
J. Norris Byrnés I 9 d than that propesed in
cubmitted that the Rill seeks to prohibit the building of tennis | RESR As to the difference in vse requested from the 1973 granted buc s & completaly diffecent. useithac XBar PESES i
2 . 1' grant of specia’ exception, the following table illustrates the 1973 and presently allowed by the 1973 grant of special exception.
barns and similar facilities in residentisl aress. That is mot | | S S o iy et A7 i Gaiip Pk ohi1dren 4 b bacomerxi Teouriteysolub® type of
applicable to the present situation. | As Allowed By facility for child-en and adults.
) ) o the 1973 Order  As Now 2. How Many Porsons Can Be Expected to Use the
Notwithstanding this, if, in fact the law is applicable . Gt e SR - | R T PO
ours of Operation 100 a.m. 100 a.m. 100 p.m. REopones By Re0LHL
to the instant situation, thsn it should be dealt with by the I 4:00 pom. A vital point to comsider is the numhcr of persons
. ‘ expected to use the facility if the Patitioner's request is
appropriate County authorities. It certainly should not be | Daysiof Operation Monday through sSeven days a week a. W ook Ehe tor, Mr. Gerst d hi.
I ted. We can look omiy to the operator, Mr. Gerstung, and his
| Friday gran:
determinative as to whether or mot the requested use should be | | testimony in determining fuch number. Only he can tell the Boasd
| | Seas of Operation Summer only Year long
| granted, I his intentions and hopes for the country club. Mr. Gerstung, in
| | ‘ Supervision One lﬂ:“ . Unknewn his testimony, was leis than consiatent. For example, he stated
| | counselor for
| i cach 6 children at different points in the record that (i) between 8:00 a.m. and
10:00 a.m., he would have 2 students and 30 tennis players, and
| Means of Transportation Vehicles sup-  Private transportation
| 1 W UL THOMAS. PA plied by the whether bus or auto- (i1) he would have only 30 people on the premises during that
- | i canp the responsibility of
-7- frebgaiyot attendees
“ Pipert

™ segments and that in the case of children, at least, they would be
segment and (iii) he would have 50

transported to the site by parents or others who might remain for
a pericd of time. It is easily apparcnt, therefore, that at
least 1,085 individuals (155 per segmont times * segments) could

8:00 a.m. to 10:00 a

danger presented by such culverts, especially to those mot
mean between 2,762 and 3,062 traffic movements on a particular day. familiar with the region and without specific
We contend that it is not only possible but virtually a certainty culvert His
that Mr. Moore's tustimcny would have been appreciably different

customers during that 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. period a&ii an Xnovledge as to

ned number of and support . His ) i >

testimony was also inconsistent in explaining to the Bourd the ame this o Eweli)Eumtopratpaersenlac day S0 ChaE EH " Exhibit D, the aerial photograph, amd Protestants' Exhibits Cl
cular day a at ere cou.
number of people expected in each twa-hour segment betwean Y had he been given by the Petitioner the correct figure of those through €30, the photographs of actual road conditions, should
be anywhere from 20 to 140 different counselors, supervisors or
10:00 .m. and 8:00 p.m. At onc point, he stated that 150 people
support personnel using the facilities on a particular day. These
would be present during each segment, at another point, 175
are the numbers which must be considered in determining whether or
people would be present at each segmanf and at another point,

not the proposed use of the facility would be detrimental to the
that neduuxd have up to 25 classes with "six to ten people per % =
ealth, safety or general welfare of the community, would tend to
class,* Which means batween 150 and 250 people and in addition " P - e D the poor overall condition of the road make it imperative to keep
create congestion in roads, would ten overerowd
to adults attending class during certain of the two-hour segments, to re) e lanc emanantly qualified independent traffic expert, Mr. Robert Morris. traffic in the area at a minimum. He added to his testimony as to
3 and would interfere with adequate provisions for sewerage requira- His quali 1 h
o 10ean vorddinac: b on ¥ha pretves for senceel 55 8 i azards by telling us that farm equipment necessarily uses the
e ments mandated by Seetion 502.1. in 1

expected to use the facility rather than being led to believe ‘hat make it apparent that the twists and turns of the area roads,
there would be 150 people only on any given day. We do not fault the vertical drops or bumps, the lack of shoulders, the

Mr. Moore for his logic, but his information and facts were deficiencies in sight distance, the presence of deep ditches on

completely crroneous and thus his testimony must be disregarded. either side of the road immediately next to the paved portion and
The Petitioners, on the other hand, presented an

activitias. e in professs . activities at universi- area roadways, and, in view of the twists and turns and hills

In view ot this uncertainty, all of it stemaing from e GG s:. and his previous testimny ss en expert witness in over 15 encountered, the situation presents a clear and present dnager to
. Geretung's tastimony, we believe and consend thac we are iy N M:t:s, ::: extremely inpressive and must lend great weight to those users unfamiliar with the roads. His opinion finally was
Justified in reviewing his testimony as to the number of people prcvisy b h b e he -::d tn)r(; Mr. Morris did many things that the Petitioner that granting of the Petition would definitely adversely affect
expectad on any given day during any given time period and T o B T et o e T s T m-l ected to do. He studied carefully th: area road conditions, area traffic and that there would be exceedingly hazardous
AbaEgy (g GUTISLTEN 0o dubetidng thi BacY HaBEE thae e, certain instances the Petitioner made no attempt to meet his m:’nﬂ:" of access into the community, the presen+ users of the conditions unleas and until the area roads wers brought up to
Geratung hopes to attract to his new facility. SaNs iy e AR e T S ChcR A i ““:nh:y roads, and average speeds possible. Only then did he minimun accepted stardards.

In response to a direct question on cross-examination, e e o T i & unqualified opinion that if Petitioner were allowed to NO attempt was made to refute Mr. Morris' testimony or
gy e Y G e 175 PGy IR el TR tons sl e ) uneitha property as requested, grave traffic harards would rasult. his conclusons. The only evidence before this Board from others
any one time), he answered "that is right.” In response to a o weeren He informed the Board that the bridges which provide the only consists of testimony from arca residents which confirm his
further question on cross-examination, =. . .You want nc more than v km‘ u. Hoore of the Baitinore County Gepart- a::a: into the community are respectively 14, 15 and 16 feet wide observations and his conclusions and testimony from Mr. Bernard
175 poople and. instructors on thp property at & given time1”, el e A NG e I :o : at -: must be considered one-lane bridges where it is unsafe Willemain, a site planner and planning expert, who not only
Fie answered *I ai saying EhSE." In responss o yet AnGENSr o e Lo ety <o ; t-\m automobiles pass on the bridge. Two of the bridges are, in confirmed the testimony of Mr. Morris, but cdded ‘is own observa-
iEtLon o SEORESGGRINKEIOR, " o & Yo are maylng Whin d8 el gt Sempsti L i a.: 5 :ﬂipo!:nd. He further testified as to the weight limitations tions as to the hazardous conditions to be expected if the
going to have a maximum of 175 people on the property at one b oA PR ET fh e L T Setres tn certa nhoh ::e bridges and to the fact that busses attempting Petition were granted.
given time. That doss nok mean that you are going to have 175 O e I o T : “u“ suc ‘: ges would risk the collapss of the structure. He C. Detriment to Health, Safety and General Welfare.
™ el iy e Lo ;“" e ﬂ“' n:: :-.n. ied that Sparks Road, which the Pecicioner has As to the general effect on the communmity if the Petition
sEverad Seat 18 EIaNETT Teking 10tS HGGoURE L spesific e e e TS e ':::r t- h:-l:n: main access road, is only 18 feet wide, is were granted, the Soard has heard from several area residents
answers given by Kr. Sorstuss asd taking inte soeaunt further | ormemeams e e e o “ b::h .mu ers and, along must of its extent, has deep ditches including those residing on the north, east and west of
Wik HivEakon.of ho opeating dus Ints Evminsls srgueits; o &y i st tmene on boch sides. Ha stated categorically that the minimun acceptable Petitioner's property. Mr. Milton J. Dance, Jr. testified as
it 1s apparent that there could be 175 people on the premises Y N hoiviscvileoi e s D : :’r .:a‘;:: other standards for such roads is 20 feet wide to the scope and extent of his horse broeding operation and his
AR B RN SN NLE AP AN ek Showdh Bk e e il now what - Moore ;‘ : at the minimum wlath of lavel shoulders for a two-lans rural fears of danger mot only to his peace and weneral wellbeing, but
further imony that 1y 20 of those on the e & ﬂwn-dw . 1«: way is four feet for esch shoulder. Sparks Road falls in to his property. Mr. Sharp testified as to similar fears and
BeGnined SUSHE e S R R s . Ber bR, Ala A aAeE WEaaA e o) all categories. He further testified a5 to the location of added that his property immediately abuttine Petitioner's property
S e BaaRAREEE,, (INE AR ARGEEARE, 6 RO ShE R G EREE NN Ripeiscctlymm it o bt s it S numerous culveres 2 feet or more high immediately adjacent to the \noms gy 1 @ FeOulated shooting area whore ame is stocked under the
would be di.ferent individuals during each of the fwo-hour i | a2, it e B e B A B g :;u. S AMLWMLIL | paved portion of the ares roads and tescified as to the grave o

- SR B srEEm -5
L -4- -t -5-
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auspices of the State of Maryland and may be shot from March
through November of each year. His fears were, in general, as
to the disruption of his peace and quiet, but were specifically
directed to the very real possibility of danger to individuals
using Petitioner's property but trespassing, deliberately or
inadvertently, into a dangerous area of regulated shooting. Mrs.
Yendall, the nearest neighbor, testified that she is presently
annoyed. by the noise and lights emanating from the subject
property and expressed her fear that expanded hours of use and
numbers of users will be more detrimental to her peace and quiet

and to her property values.
Mr. Bernard Willemain, a recognized expert in land

real estate and former

planning, a
County Director of Planning and Zoning, whose qualifications were.
aamitted by Protestants and the Board, testified, in summary,
that the area roads and bridges were such that expanded use of
Petitioner's property would present a definite hazard to those
using Petitioner's property and to area residents. Further, he
expreseed his concern that the periodic flcoding of bridge
approaches if encountered by those unfamiliar with the situation,
could lead to fatal accldents by users of Fetitioner's property.
He testified that, of his own personal krowledge, area bridges
are often encumbered by fish-rmen, boaters and others who ise the
bridges _nd park vehicles near or on bridge approaches. Finally,
he specifically testified that the proposed use of property by
Petitioner would have an adverse affect on tne value of the
property owned by Milton J. Dance, Jr. and, in fact, an adverse
affact on the value of the property owned by others in the area.
Perhaps the testimony of Mr. Willemain most dameging to
Petitioner's case is his disclosure to the Board that the various
Departments of Baltimore County, in making their comments as to
the appropriateness of retitioner's proposed use, were misled
as to the extent of the use. Mr. Willemain testified without
contradiction that the CountyDepartments and especially the
Department of Traffic Engineering and tho Department of Sanitary
Engineering were told respectively that 150 and 175 people per
day would use the facilities. No County Departmont was informed
that as many as 1,085 to 1,225 people per day could use the

s

property under Petitioner's plan. It was, therefore, Mr,
|| Willemain's eapert opinion that the commeats of the various
|| County Departments, being based on false informaticn, were
| valueless. valueless comments should not be considered by this

Board,
i The Protestants proved beyond doubt that Mr. Willemain's
| expert opinion was correct by presenting as a witness Mr.
1 Greenwalt, Chief of the Department of Sanitary Engineering for
| Baltimore County, and an employee in that Department for 21 years.
He testified that the tentative approval given the sewerage
‘ design by Eis Department was based on a maximum use of 175 persons
| per day. Although vigorous attempts wera mace to discredit his
11 testimony, they were not suc sful. His testimony stands in the
| record as follows: (1) The two 2,000 gallon tanks and 5 "sespage
pits" shown on Patitioner
maximum of 175 people per day; {2) that if 900 recple per day
were to use the facilities, the 4,000 gallon tank capacity would
necessarily be increased to 22,500 gallons and there would be
needed an additional 32 seepage pite or sentic tanks: (3) that

proposal are sufficient to service a

this area is within the Loch Raven Watershed and that any installa-

| tion of septic tanks within 200 feet of a stream leading to the

‘ watershed must be viewed very carefully; and (4) that the Baltimore

|| county required holding and disposal capacity 1 for 25 galloms
per person per day, In addition to the sfecific statements, Mr.

| Greenwalt made it sbsoiutely clear that the minfmum capacities

| required by raltimore County are based on the total number of

| different people using the facility in one day and are nhct based

| on the nunber that may be on the premises at any one time. His

I explanation as to why this requirement must necesiarily be
imposed was not contradicted. On being questioued about a memo
issued by his Department on 5/3/75, which contained the comment

| “no health hazard anticipated,” Mr. Greenwalt informed the Board

|| that that comment was based on use of the premises by no more
than 175 different people per day and he informed the Board that
that figure was used since that figure was supplied to his
Jepartment by the Petitioner. wWhen asked specifically if use of

the premises by 900 persons per day vould present a health
| hazard o the watershed and the environment, he stated that it
| -8-
|

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL *  BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION AND SPECIAL

HEARING

Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland
SIEGPRIED GERSTUNG, Lessee
No. 76-261 XSH Item 191
76-2€1 XSPIl

*  COUNTY BOARD

*  OF APPEAL!

«
.
D I Y

PETITIONER'

REPLY MEMORANDUM

This Reply Memorandum is submitted on behalf of the
Petitioner in response to the Protestants' Brief which was
filed on or about Octeber 2, 1978, It should be pointed out
that although the Certification of Mailing indicates that a
copy wae mailed to counsel for the Petiticmer on October 2,
1978, it was not in fact mailed until January 30, 1979 in re-
sponse to a letter from Petitioner's counsel. This is pointed
out in order to explain the delay in the filing of this Reply

Mexorandum,

veral errors appear in the Procestants' Brief, and
although petitioner believes they are obvious to the Board, they
nonetheless should be pointed out.

To begin with, there is nothing in the previous oOrder
by the Zoning Commissioner which restricts sither the number of
days of operation nor the season of the year in which the Camp

may operate, Reason and logic lictate the time and season in

which children would be available to participate in a day camp,
Reason and logic would likewise dictate when the Cawp would be

used by adult

"It's OK to play" is a catchy little phruse used by
i the Maryland State Lottery when promoting its Numbers Game.
Taking a page from the book of the State Lottery's advertisers,

1
| Protestants attempt to play the game with the numbor of persons

who "could" ume the facilities. Mr. Gerstung made it clear in

his testimony that ther: would never be more than one hundred

seventy-five (175) persons on th: premises at any one time, and

| he also made it clear that this maximum figure would include the
i
i children in the Day Camp during the summer period. Since they

| now arrive at 10:00 and leave at 4:00, it 's clerc that assuming

the absurd proposition, i.e., that one hunired seventy-five
{175) persons would come and leave during each two-hour segment,

| to be true, tnis could never happen between the hours of 10:00

and 1:00. Coupling this with the fact that Mr. Gerstung tostified

| that he could not reasonably expect more than thirty (30) people
in the early morning hours and would be ecstatic with fifty (50),

| the Numbers Game falls flat.

! Protestants also scsk to compare the roads surrounding
the Camp site to those on Mexico's Baja Peninsula coupled with
the traffic flow of the Baltimore Beltway at 5:00 p.m. As noted

| above, it is clear that tho maximum use of the property would be

| auring the daylight hours when tho swmer camp is in full swing.
|| Since there is cbviously no problem with traffic in this regard

| to date, the additional traffic which would result from the

| granting of tais Petition would be minimal.

| The transparency of the Protestants' argument that the

|| roads are adequate it you have driven them for a 1ife time, and
1

| inadequate if you have not, is obvious, The roads are adequate

would be such a health hazard. When asked if a new system
could be designed to eliminate a health hazard, he stated that
he had no knowledge whether it could, in fact, be so designed
because of uncertainty as to the soil texture at that location,
the proximity to the Loch Raven watershed and other unknown
factors. Over an objectlon by Petitioner's counsel, he stated,
"I don't know if the Department would approve any expansion of
the facility due to the watershed,” and in response to a further
question posed by a Board member, he reiterated that he did not
think his Pepartment would approve that larger number of people
but that such approval would be withheld in order to protect the
watershed.
4. Baltinore County Council Bill #62-78

Protestants in this matter are not unmindful that County
Council Bill 462-78, effective August 17, 1978, would prohibit
certain of the uses proposed by Petitioner for the subject property;
however, in view o7 the fact that we believe that the Petition
should be denied in whole, we withhold further comment on the
effect of Bill #62-78,

For the re:

ns set forth above, the Protestants believe

and aver that Petitioners have failed to meet their required
burden of proof in that they have failed to satisfy the require-
ments of Section 502.1 of the Balti County Zoning Regulati
Therefore, this Board should deny, in full, the Petition requests.

Attorney for the Protestants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIPY, That on this 2nd day of October, 1976, a
CoPy Of the foregoing Brief was mailed to J. Norris Byrnes,
Esquire, 305 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204
and to john W. Hesslan, III, Esquire, 102 West Pennsylvania
Avenue, Towson, Mariland 21204,

FOOTNOTES

Page 120 of transcript

Pages 60, 61, 121 of transcript

Page 123 of transeript

Page 123 of transcript

Pages 63, 69, 103, 119, 121 of transcript
Pages 117, 146 of transcript

Page 104 of transcript

Page 118 of transcript

Page 119 of transcript

CE N e w N

for the neigliborhood as it now exis.s, are adeguate for the
neighborhood if it were to be developed under its prement zoning
and are adsquate for the use requested by Petitioner. This is mo

notwi the y cf .

experts. Reducad
to its lowest common demominator, their testimony merely des-
cribed the roads as they exist today, and concluded that the roads
were not huzardour to the peogle who live in the area but wers
hazardous to peopls who 4id not, without anv factual support for
this proposition,
Touching finally on the question of the adsquacy of the

SePtic syatem, it is submitted that whether or not vhe system is
adequate to support the proposed use (and it is submitted that

| there is anple testimony that it is) camnot be a determining
 factor in whether or not the Petition should be granted. Cer-
tainly the Doard can insist that adequate precautions be taken

in this area and, as a matter of fact, it is undeniable but that
/the Couniy would insist on the same thing, For these reasons

and the reasons aast forth in Petitioner's Memorandum, the
[petitioner believes that ha has satisfied the requirements of

;Sectlnn 502.1 of the Baltimore County zoning Requlations.

| Respeftfull, cubmittea,
Y .

| it s
At orney for Jsetitioner

HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing

L
Reply Memorandum was mailed thisd day of February,
H 1979 to W, Lee Thomas, Esquire, 409 w; hingtcn Avenue, Suite 314,

;‘ Towson, Maryland 21204: arris J. George, Esquire, 102 west

2 [

Pennsylvania Avenue, 507 Alex. Brown & Sons Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204; John W, Hessian, III, Esquire, 102 W. Pennsylvania
Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 and to J. Martin McDonough, Jr.,
Esquire, Attorney Grievance Commission of Haiyland, District
Court Building, 4th Floor, Taylor Avenue and Rowe Boulevard,

Annapolis, Marylad 21401.




Law Orrices
O'Donnury, GALLAGHER & WiTE
101 Frogury Dunana
BaALTIMORE, MARTLAND 21201

(’ryx W

TeLEmmoNE
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REOEINEL

MAT 9 1978

May 4ih, 1978

Lounty Board of Appaals
18, Court House

Towsan, le'yland 21204 BALTINGAE 8un. ¥

[ R )
Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
Frances Haussner (Sigfried Gerstung,
lessce.
Assigned: May 9, 1978, at 1
Property: Sparks Road, Sparl
21152

A.M.
Maryiand

Law Orrices
O'DonmRTY, GALLAGHER & WmiTE
County Board of Appeals
May 4th, 197

to bring with him to “estify on said date, all person:
from his dsg- nt who personally inspected the above p!‘opp =
on hnh-ll.f his department as a foundation for the above reporta

Very truly yours,

kS

Martin McDonough, Jr.

Rec'd. 5/4/78
315 pm. Me, Sharlff;

Pleosa issue the cbove summors .

e

G I Eoct
Edith T. Eisenhort, Administrative
County Board of App-all of Baltimore Cwmy

N Law Ormice:
O'DoBERTY, GALLAGH)
1o

" & Witrrn
oewsr BuiLoine
BaLminont, Marriano 21201

May 4th, 1978
Surit
County Board of Appeals oW )
Ilonn 18, Court House 9
‘Towson, Maryland 21204 NGH S e

coFY LT
Re: Case No. 76-261-
Frances Hausaner (S!
lessce)
Assigned: May 9, 1978, at 10:00 A.M,
Property: S‘E:‘.{"‘ Road, Sparks, Maryland

Gentlemen:

Please issue a Summons for the following, for the above
hearing:

[ ( {rom EXIOGO SEVFFERT, DRECTOR
5/ BALTIMORE COUNTY ¥ PERMITS & LICENSES
A Towson, Maryland 21204

‘o briag with him to testify on the above date, any an
all wcnms maintained by his department psrhu.nl.ngrto the pru—
perty owncd by Frances Haussner and leased by Sie
including but not limited to any ard all permits, n.m‘l applications
therefor made by the owner and/or lessee, any and all inspection
and/or completior morta with regard to the property above de-
scribed; reports of any and all tests performed by oT on behalf
of his dex:lrtmant relating to said property; any and ull data
maintained by or oa behalf of his department relating in any wa)

E‘i’ the above described property; whether rvtrospective or px‘wa}mc-
ve.

Where the wﬁrds "dltl" and "report" are above used, the word
ntemplates the of work sheets, interdepart-
mental memurandz, time sheets notes and messages.

Law OFrices
O DoRERTY. CaLLaGHER & WmiTe

County Board of Appeals
May Lth, 1978 PP
Page

to bring with him to testify on said date Bll
fron nis g départuent who personally inspacted the ol
gn beRalf of his departaent a3 @ foundation for the above Feports

Very truly yours,

el
J. Martin McDonough, Jr.

Rac'd, 5/4/78
315p.m,

Mr, Sheriff:

Please issue the cbave summons.

E 1, inistrative retary
County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County

Gentlemen: .
Ple&s® 1ssue a Summons for the following, for the above
cmm.'g 1o
. ELSWORTH N, DIVER, F.E. T 7
s CHIEF, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING .+
i ARTMENT OF FUBLIC WO
,  Towson, Maryland 21204
¥ w
w
o b
e
To bring with hin to testify on the above dnte, any end
Bll H:nrﬂn ﬂllntﬂln!d by his department pertaining
rances Haussner and lenled by sxegn-ien U'ru\mg,
lncludin; but’ nut limited to any and all permits, and applications
therefor made by the owner and/or lesree, am und all inspection
and/or completion reports with regard to tl roperty ebove de-
scribed; reports of any and all tests p!rfonneﬂ y or on behalf
of his department relating to said property; any and all dat
Baintained by or on behalf of his department reiat
:4; the above described property; whether retrespective or DI‘QSPEG—
ve.

Where the words "data" end ™ rt" are above used, the word
contemplates the inchesion of memoranda, work sheeis, interdepart-
mental memoranda, time sheets notes and messages.

® ® X
“ Law Orrices & o
O DDNERTY, GALLAGHER & WINTE
101 Frocury BuiBing recernont

Batrimonk, MarvLaNG 21201

P—

May 4th, 1978

County Board of Appesls
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Ho. 76-261-
Frances Haussner (s1gn~1e¢x Gerstung,

lessee’
Assigned: , 1978, at 10:00 A.M,
Property: 5 nr}'s Read, Sparks, Maryland

sz

Gentlemen:

Pleasc issue 2 Summons for the follewing, for the above

‘- K-

! L]

DEPUTY CHIEF GEORGE WEINGANDF . ' ]

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU 19

BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE LEPARTNEWT

Towaon, Maryland 21204 S "
A g1 {f u
N [
cort ! P o

4 U
To bring with him to testify on ma abwa datoy” W_'ndr"‘m
all records maintained by his department w ie pro-

perty owned by Frances Kaussner and lease by ‘Shegiried Gerstung,
including but not limited to any and all permits, and applications
therefor made by the owner and/or lessee, my and all inspection
and/or completion  reports with regard to the property above de=
ncri‘bed, reports any and "1l tests performed by or on behalf

hia department relaring to said property; any and all dats
ma.r\taxned by or on behalf of his department relating in any way
) the nbove desaribed property; whether retrospective or prospec-
tive.

Where the words "data" and "report" are above used, the word
cum;eng]aua the inchesion of memoranda, work sheets, 1ntanlsp-rt-
ental memoranda, time sheets notes and messages.

. ] L
Law Orrices
O'DonnrTy, GALLAGUER & WHITE

County Board of Appeals
Kay 4tn, 1578 00
Page 2.

And, to bring with him to_testify on sald dat
£ron his dspartnent who porgensily inspecind s chics s

on Dehalf of his dephriaon:
on banalr epas ax o foundation for the above roperts

Very truly ynum,

ﬁ)} Martin Hchnnngh, Jr.

Mr, Sheriff:

Please issue the above summans.

<

+ Elserhant, Administrative Sucratary
County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County

NON £8T

§ L] [ J
Law Orrices

O'DouERTY, GALLACGHER & WiiTs

ton Fioe:

Bacrinong, Mat

May 4th, 1978

County Board of Appesls
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Marylend 21204

Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
Frances Haussner (Sigfried Gerstung,
lessee)
Assigned: May 9, 1978, at 10:00 A.M,
Property: Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland
21152

g"*"\ 4;\*’”

mLermone

Gentlemen:

Please issuc a Summons for the following, for the above
hearing:

[ B o P

i ROOP ce ! 7
BAL7INORE COUIY HEALTH DEPARTHENT
Towson, Maryland 21204

¢ 9-28 &

e B
i
g COUNTY

o g fs with him to testify on the above date, any and
8L records paintained by his departsent pertain o the pro-
perty owned by Frances Haussuor and leased by siuszried Gorstung,
PReTuding but not 1ialtod to any and £s, "and applications
therefor made by the owner and/or lessee, any and inspection
and/or completion reports with regard to the pmﬁarﬂy above de-
seribed; reports of any and ail tests performed by or en behalf
of his department relating to said property; any and all data
maintained by or on behalf of his ﬂepnrtlnent relating in any way
to the above prop: whethe: P r prospi
tive.

Where the words "data" and "report" are above used, the word
work sheett  interdepart-
mental memoranda, time sheets notes and’ messages,

A . .

Law Orrices
O'DOUERTY, GALLAGHER & W)

County Board of Appeals
Nny 4th, 1978 =
ge 2.

to bring with hinm to testify on said date, all persons
2rom nib dopartaent Who personally inspeched the above proporey

o be:atif of his departaont as a foundation for the above reports

Very truly yours,

Martin McDoncugh, Jr.

Rec'd. 5/4/78
318 pm.

Mr. Sheriff:

Please issue the above summors .,

.7-17 't'

ETWR T Eisent
County Board of Ap,-ul. o baltimers Gsun'y
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O'Donsury, GALLAGHER & WmTE

May 4th, 1978

ounty Board of Appecls
Ronn 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 76-261-
° E‘rencan)ng!uner (S;gfrlnd Gerstung,
1e;
Asmigned: May 9, 1978, at 10:00 A.M.
Proporey: szmm Road, Sparks, Maryland

Gentlemen:

Please wuu a Summons for the following, for the above
hepripg: S

* g e 77

" STEPHEN E. COLLINS
. BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTAENT OF TRAFFIC

ENGINEER!
13 Towson, Maryland 21204

v AR

L et

To bring with hin to tostify on the above data, any and
pain his departzent ortaiing o e pro-
all records tained by ep 2 - pert Si:sﬂu\ad be P

s y &n
+ releting o aaLd. roperty; any an

S ihistnen by or on benalf of his 43 Artmeni reinting in any way

o the above described property; whether rebrospective or prospec-

tive.

words "data® and "report” are above used, the word
teapaates the 1 of work sheets, interdepart-
mental nemom-.da, e hects notes and neasages.

5 L] ®
Law Orrices
O'DONERTY. GALLAGHER & WHITE

County Bosrd of Appeals
my A h 1978

And, to bring with him to testify on said date, all persons

from his dsglmmt who personally inspected the above property
;l:dlmhall department as a foundation for the above reports
Very truly yours,
ﬁ?’f )
Martin Mcdonough, Jr.
Rec'd. 5/4/78
315 pam,

Mr. Sheriff:

Ploaze issve the above summons.

(17

% Eisen] rative Secretory
County Boord of Appsals of Baltimors County

. - il T

O'DOUKRTY, GALLAGHER & WiiTe
1011 FocuTy Bunoma
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

May 4th, i978

County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
Frances Haussner (Sigfried Gerstung,
lessee)
Assigned: , 1978, at 10:00 A.M.
Property: Sgnrun Road, Sparks, Maryland

Gentlemen:
Plesse issue a Sumons for the following, for the above
hearing: < 5.4
cost ¥ @ L3

', THOMAS H. DEWLIN
BALTIMORE COUNTY BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL
19

g 1o Towson, Marylend 21204

o s 4 1
© “Po bri vn;h him to testify on the above date, any and
=~ all remmd: tained by his department pertaining to the pro-
perty owned by Frances Haussner and leased by sse,grz-m Gerstung,
including but n:lt limited to any and all permits, and applications
therefor made the owner and/or lasuea. any nnd ail inspection
and/or cwwletan reports with reg e property above de-
scribed; reports of any and all tauts performed hy or on behalf
of his ﬂb‘pamnnt relating to said proporty; any and all data
maintained by or on beh of his depsitment relating in any way
g ‘the above described property; whether ol Pt
ve.

et

T P

Wnere the yords date? and report! are aboye used, the word
1 rk sheets, interdepart-
mental memoranda, time shaets notes and messages.

® ® _}3\ {”/
- Law orrices
O'DonurTY, GALLAOBER & WiiTE (’]

wotuty Bunome e
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201 Anes cooe 201

[rr——

May 4th, 1978

coum.g Baard of &p;en.‘l
Towson, M.ury 04

Re: Case No. 76-261-)
Frances Haussner (Slgfrizd Gerstung,
lessee)
Assigned: 9, 1978, at 10:00 A.
Property: apgn;g Road, Sparks, Maryland

Gentlemen:

Please izsue a Surmons for the following, for the above
hearing:

WIDODOBBOPROMIN LESLIE H. GRAEF, DllEClDﬂ
BAI.TB‘IDNB COUNTY BUREAU OF PLANN'

AND ZONING
L g7

Towson, Maryland 21204

To bring with hin to hatity on the above date, any
all r~cords by h g £0 the pro-
perty owned by Frances Ha\usnur and leued by Sle&f(‘isﬁ Gerstung,
and all permits, and applications
tharefor made by the owner and/o or Jesane, tny dod o) fnspection
ard to'the property above dg-
scribed; reports of eny and all tssta performed by or on behalf
of dep: partaent relating to said property; any and all data
painteined by or on behalf of his department relating in any way
%o the Sbove descrined DTGpOrty; Whethor Fetrospoctive or ProSpeC-
Ve,

the words "data" and "report" are above vsed, the word
contemplates the inchesion of memoranda, work sheets, interdepart-
mental memerands, time sheets notes and mecsages,

. Law Orrices

O'DonnRTY, GALLAGHMER & WuiTk

County :Bnard. of Appeals
Yay 4xn, 1578

And, to bring with him to testify on said date, all perzons
from his department who personally inspected the above pruperty
on behalf of his dcpartment as a foundation for the above repiTts

and data
Very truly yours,
" Martin McDonough, Jr. ﬁ)
Rec'd.
5/4/78
3115 p.m.
Mr. Sheriff:

Flease isue the above summans

]

Edith ve Secretory
Comer Yot 0 A5pentb o Eimces ey

q ofice of plonning ond zoring
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
1301) a54.3351

5. ERIC DIKENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 8, 1977

I. Norris Byrnes, Esquire
105 West Pennsylvania Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception and
Special Hearing
NE/S of Sparks Road, 2485' W of

Carroll Road - 10th Election District

Frances ner - Petitioner
NO. 76-261-XSPH (Item No. 191)

Dear Mr. Byrnes:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accurdance with the attached.

Very tyuly, yours,

S. ERIC DI 5;’%. A ~

Zoning Commissioner
SED/me
Attachmeats
cc: W. Lee Thomms, Ewquire
409 Washington Avenue
Suite 314
Towson, Maryland 21204

John W. Hesslan, III, Esquire
People’s Counsel

T @ ®
Lam Srevces
O DoNERTY, GALLAGHER & WmTE
County Eoard of Appeals
May 4th, 1978
Page 2.

And, to bring with him to testify on said date, all persons
from his départment who personally inspected the abave property
on benalf of his departaént as @ foundation for the above reports

Very truly yours,

Z Martin McDonough, Jr. ﬂ

Rec'd. 5/4/78
315 p.
Mr, Sheriff:
Plocse issue the above summons .
A inistrative Secretary
Counly Boced cf Appeals of baltimors Covmey
s

GEOME MILLING STEPEISS, JR. AND ABSOCIATSS, INC.

march 16, 1976

L Dopinming for the sase om the porthesst 8i8s of Sparks Road at a point disesst
p-a.u--‘lr-n.aueb—mnmumnu-l—_rnﬁ—
Siating e the aorthesst side of sald Sparks Rsed the three following cewrses (1)
_‘--'I'-Iul.!lnu. 12) North 719 40* Wast $80.03 feet mmi (3) Newth
4 08" 40" waat 1666.09 fost, thence lesving seid Sparks Road the five fellewing
Sousess (4] Morth 21* 59° ast 1232.17 foet (S) Sorth 21° 44" Nast 717.80 fest (S}
Secth 63° 33" Bast 399.53 feet (7) Sowth 57° $8' Bast 471.61 fest and () Werth 35
22° Bust §96.97 feor to the scuthwesterly side of Glescos Road, Lheace bisting em
the Bosthwestarly side of Glemcos Aosd (P} Bouth 63° 17° East $99.50 fest, themse
Iaeving said Glances Meed the eleven following courses (10) Scith 30° 10" West
84175 fost (11) South 42* 15' West 50.00 fest (13) Seveh 8% ¢2' Bamt 200.30 fesc
(23] Sowth 01° 38" East 202,30 feet (14) South 02° 04° Weat 111.81 fest (15) Soweh
11° 30" West 120.29 fest (163 Scuth 75° 40 Bast 495.38 fest (17) Seuth 30° 00
West 270.50 feet (18) South 24° 34’ East 64.0) feet (19) South 15° 45' weat 200.89
fost and (30) Bouth 15° 19' West 62).76 fest to the place of beginaing.
Contatning 112.71 acres of land more or less.




bammors county
©oiice of planning and
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
et

5_ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Esq.
Chatrman, Baltimore County

E

Roem 219, Courthouse
Towsan, Maryland 21201
Rax Caso #76-261-XSKA(Item #191)
KE/S Sosks Foas 285" ¥ of Carrell Hoad
10th Election District

Prances Esuener - Petitioner
Ik #17-65-X
Deur Sirs
-65-X).
Please find a copy of TOCA Application for Special Bxoeption (#17-
The Zpplication van approved by the Baltimore County Planning Board on

¢ Planning
Pebruary 16, 1976, and signed by Leslic E. Grasf, Dlrector o
Secretary to the Baltimors Cousty Flanning Board, indicating the Ssteraination
by the Brard that the requasted Special Exveption conforms to the requivesents
of Seatian 22-15.1 (f) of the Baltimore County Code.

Very truly ygurs,—
SED/ba /7 '/7.. 7/
au.:.nnm-w;:-&lin- > é’d ff,wed_-
305 W. Pennsy! s Ave. 2
e e | G

Garetung International Sport
Eaucation, Ine.

5550 Hewbury Strest
Baltimore, MA. 21209

1) Nearest Artertal Iriersection Yoee
a) a) Level uf Service

C
So PaRscew & BETOPY = 31!7’!'%

Trip Generation from Site /
2’ PEE SIKGPRAEP CEasSTUNG
a) Proposed Level of Service

C

[ ] 3) Proposed Roads for Withde ¥t
Two Yoars.
! HoAE
igprovad: ﬂ-.%—
. RECEIVED
Dondals DEC 2 16T
Rezarkst o GFFICE OF
- PLANNING & ZONING

RE: PETITION FOR 3"~ 1AL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

a
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

INE side of Sparks Rd, 2485' W of

Carroll Rd., 10th District s

1 Case No, 76-261-XSPH

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

FRANCES HAUSSNER, Petitioner

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the autherlty contained in Section 524.1 of the Boltimors Counry
Chorter, | heraby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are raquested to nottfy
me of any hearing date or dates which may Se nuw or hareafter designated thersforc,

nd of the passage of any preliminary or final Crder in connecrion therawith,

dodr Frag O Nl 0 Mg
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. &7y John W. H.ﬂlor;, n
le
Fary Neeltls ot County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland, 21204
94-2'88

| HEREBY CERTIFY the:t on ihis 17t day of June, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Orda: was moiled to J. Norris Bymes, Esquire, 305 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Tawan,
Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.
0 , o '

o sddisa

John W, Hessian, NI

JN18'75

TOHIEG Le 4
B

&.‘l‘lllollﬂ COUNTY, l(l.lAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1o 3: Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicaer | June 2, 1§76

FROM_Y!!11am D. Frons, Director of Planning

#76:261-X5kH Petltlon for Seeclal Exception for Comunity
Bullding, swimming pool, or other structural

or land uses devoted to clvic,social, recreational

or educational activities.

Petition for Special Mearing for Amendment of the

Order cf the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated

sumsEcrT.. Petition

Febry 27, 1973
MNortheast zide of Sparks Road 2485 feel Wesi of Carol! Road
Petition Frances Maussner

1ot Bistrict

HEARING:  Monday, June 21, 1976 (1:00 P.H.)

This of fice is not opposed to the petitioner‘s roquest.

Fromm, Director of Planning
Office of Planning and Zoning

WOF :4GH: rw

PRTE: unzy 27, 1970

ih . biver,
T of g tnoor ing

| 1oca pran x
Haussner_propecty i _—
TDON TR, iz o -E TENTATIVE PLAY
i JE—
J05ATTEN, - Sparks koad ! AN
i T
PISTRICT 10
PISTRICT: < € =| FDUAL PIAT .

1% application for spocial exception (Ho. 77-65) wap roceivd by th

h
Developer
Posign and Approval Secticn en Kovesber 25, 1977 and we comment ag fol lovn. -

HATER AND

ITARY SHMER: 1

URBAN hREA

hich fo ablle water supply and manitary sowrage sre not availsble to serve thin yecty
i d

buyand the Urban Rural Decarcation Line and Ln an aroa denignated vio piancy
on Baltinore County water and Sewcrage Flans W08 and S5-108, an amcndee. . ie
ioner Indicates en estirated average daily mewago flow of 4,175 gpdy wtil
© vater and sewage disposal facilitios,

ing private

: Thic property zoned RC-2 and RC-4, per subscetion o{3)B(1) of Bill 12-77 (apeny
e op FUBJGEL Lo the provisione of mubsection of1) A and B, This project 1o r acormnded
2t approval.

3 fCarcoll Beanch - Guapowder Falls = Loch Raves Reservolr = Gun 5 -
CURpowdss Hiver = Chevapeake Buy) povier ralk

Ganpowder Palls, tributary to Loch
& downstre The Potitioner indicatas
Do inereased by approximately 1/2 acre. Any
g “tore runoff would be infinitesiral ond this projest is
cunty Storm Water managenent Policy; theceforc, there will be
This projoct in reccmsanded for approval.

e t more
pact dowmstrean of tl

bje

ER, P
+ Dureau of ngincering

Febrwary 22, 179
N %
8w, -h.
Town, Md.
Ret o No. midismt
ﬁv-lh-w.m_w
Daar My, Byvem

M”.ﬂﬂ‘ﬂ*”‘“l‘“ﬂ.

| Special Hearing

| RB:  PETITION FUR SPECIAL EXCEPTioN/* BEFORE THE Z0%WNG
il Sparke Road, Sparks, Maryland
Frances Haussner ., Petitioner +

COMMISSTONER
| No. 76-261-XSH Ttem 191

¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

.
I LT

NOTIEZ OF APPEAL

Mr. Commissioner:

Please note an Appeal to the Cownty Board of Appeals

from the Order of the Zoning Commissicner of Raltimore County on

305 W. Penmsylvania ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
825-5512

Attorney for Petitioner

March 8, 1977.

Frances Haussner, Owner
4402 Greenway

Baltimore, Maryland 21218
Siegfried Gerstung, Lessec
$550 Newbury Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

1 KEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Notice
©f Appeal was mailed thig ¥ day of April, 1977 to W. Lee Thomas,
P.h-, Suite 314, 409 Wamhington Avenue, Towsop, Maryland 21204 ana
to John W. Hessian, IIT, Esquire, County Office Building, Towann,

Maryland 21204.

DEAR NEIGHBOR,

BY NOW YOU KAVE PRORISLY MEARD ASOUT MR SITGFRIED GERSTUNG
AND THE EFFORTS HE IS MARING TO ESTABLISM & SCHOOL UF MOTOR-LEARN-
ING AND IKDIVIDUAL SPORTS ON MY PROPERTY ON SPARKS ROAD. I MOPE
YOU HAVE TAKEN THE (NTEREST TC SPEAX TO WIN PERSONALLY, 50 THAT
YOU HAY BE INFORMED FIRST WAND, OF HIS INTENTIONS FOR THIS PROPER-
TY. YOU MAY OR MAY NOT BE AWARE OF THE FINE REPUTATION HE AND HIS
STAFF HAVE BUILT OVER THE PAIT 13 YEARS THROUGH THEIR PHYSICAL
EDUCATION PROGRAMS, CONDUCTED AT MANY O/ OUR LGCAL PRIVATE SCHOOLS,
AND HIS SUMMER ACTIVITIES. MR. GERSTUNG IS ALSO NATIONALLY KNOWN
AS A LECTURER AND AUTHORITY ON HOVEMENT EOUCATION.

FOR THE PAST & YLARS | MAVE CBSERVED HIS ENTHUSIASTIC WORK
WITH PEOPLE OF ALL AGES, BUT ESPECIALLY CHILOREN, AND | FIRMLY
BELIEVE THAT NO BeTTER INUIVIDUAL ®MYSICAL TOUCATION INSTAUCTION
IS AVAILABLE IN GUR AREA. PLEASE COME AND SEC THE PLACE, ANOD OB~
SERVE FIRST HAND. WHAT MR. GERSTUNG WAS ACCOMPLISHED. IT 1§ ONLY

FAIR THAT YOU FORN YOUR OWN OPINIONS.

SINCERELY,




® @ me1, 1%

Rectdents and Ovmare of propertiss in the neighborhood of the Bport-Hof

(Frences W. llaussner property, Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland)
FHOM: Siegfrisd Careeung, ovmer snd president of Cerstung Inter-Sport

i Proposed activities at w5~ Sport-Hof, and hercwith cennected applieation

Zova.

for @ spectal excoption in the exisring R.!

For tie past fow yoars I have been trylog to devalop a private country school of
mocor learning and individual sporta, on tha 112,71 acre property ovned by Mes.

Frances V. Hauavaer, locared ou Spirks Road, 1 miles easc of York Road. toce of

the wxiscing bulldings (some over 100 years old) vers removed, d few

exterfor struct e changed. A gresf wmny roften m

-

placed, roofs snd floors zepaired, m—
Lnced

a humen factlity. Fwimsing pools, tel ﬁ were plase

no that the {mact oo the nelghborused aecompl inhad with che

assistance of a handfull of hard worki ividaaln, under most difficult conditionn,

ot to mentisn financial hardships

The property had to produce some taveaue sarly 1o the butldtg precess in order to

ciftcally vre

sect fc1 cxpensen. Since the Galtimore County Zoning Code d4d nok s

physieal educaticy sud motor loatning, I applied for peratssion

vide fat a school o
> opsrate a Tay Camp. 1 bellevelthat this classification encoupassed buth, physical
clon and motor learaing. T falt that area teatisntw imes of our axisting wumar

- e C0 Retrear fouse on York K Thers vere o objecitlone o this Taquast

wan granted on Vebruary 27, 1973, 1 have been fx operstion simce the

o= L3rs and parants of oar studeats, 1

A year lacer, at Eie fuquest of vavic.y
oy he facilirios co che whols fantiy. Ut bad been =7 Intention to evaatuslly

' 14 whar neecioe arose ms ta
vovids facilltfee {n which o whale f gy

Fronces deiscer = #76-261-X5PH 2.

A briaf synopais of tha Petitioner's proposal Is s followss  Mr. Gaerstung

viould increme his hows of opesotion from 10:00 A, M, to 4:00 P, M. to 8:00 A.M, Il

|| 10:00 p.m,; he would Increse his days of operation from Monday theough Friday to a
sevan day & week operation; he would change his clientela from o doy comp for children
1o a full recrectional and educational program for children and adulfs; and would Increces

his factities by odding Hres more tennis courts ond enclosing the swimming pool.  Testi-

| mony by the Petitioner ot 1o the potentil number of peopls who wauld avail themeetves

| of the proposad focllity verled, apparently as to the success or cmpenl of the proposed

| tocitity. hwdmmﬂh“wdmhywmwmmhml-l

‘mmh«n,wn—nhwﬂmﬂhmhwmwnm |
hour semion 23 o mesdium. Naturally some less desirable two hour periadwould have !

| fower people, while during prime time pariods ane hundred seventy~five people could be |

‘migw. In summation, it actually boils down to the succsm of the prepesed |

| focility determining the actual rumber of people prasent at any one tims, or any totel

j fourieen hour period.  Mr. Geratung prasented his arguments For the granting of this 1

||| spoctol excoption through the tstimeny of Father John Zaller, o Catholl- priest, who

h olio conduets o day comp for childran Mr. Johe M. Lovomsewr, Exacutive Director,

| Stote of Muryland Department of Health and Hyglens; Mr. Richard Z, Moors, a fraffic |

anginsor for Boltimoss County, Maryland; and kis own testimony.

Protestont then presented thair erguments in oppatiticn fo the graning of this |
special exception. hnﬂﬂmhlﬁt-mhnlmyhkdlwligr,ﬂ- |
nelghbors. testified in opposition to the granting of the speciol exception.  Thelr fest]=
mony in general xpressed the sama fears. lehmlvh»hmdﬂwi
Increaus of traffic on the ®couniry mods™ providing the only acoes o this pioperty. All |
cited the e of thess raodk by lorge Farm machiresy and the hatard created by them, same
hazard being great)y increased by odditiunal trafic. All cbutting property owners |
stated they could now heat the children's present nctivity from the property and would |

|

not want the use of the hours of use Increcsed. All expressed the detrimenial effect

/—mﬂuwnxm-p.z o

vhetass or pot out seaiag permitted thi. In order tu erasu any coubes 1 recsatly
£led for a special aseeptivn for civic, soctal, recreacicusi, simstional, md

artistic activities. These sctivicies include:

Cymnastics (Competitive) Modern Dance
Tennis and other Racquet Cames  Bellet
Aquatics Prasa
Wrestling Musts
Pencing Plae Arts
Educationsl Oymusiics

Archery

Profeasional Coursea:
Uealeh snd physical education for elenemcary wehool ©tudents
Parceptual mowe development

Movenent sducation aod motor learning

I.P.5.E. for the alow leamer

Ia order to fnsure a private cpertion in fts true seoes, the uesdeata, young or old,
oE be masbars of Geratuag Itar-Sport. Furt arwore, the facility is mot planmed

& ba uesd for team sport activities (fleld games). As uoted above, my Intarast is
the teachisg of fnd viduil sports, movement education, mtor learning, che arts end
research of cognitive physical education for the specialist. Mopefully tha Fecilicy
VAL serve t batter phystcal aducation within the howe and In our private sehooin,
0 do this the facility should be availoble for yenr round operaton, on & daily busts,

with soms otcasfocal night meetings or courses.

Way 1t ba ngaretood that the property shall be couserved as a whole, it will mot

be divided or dmvaloped. The rolltsg hilla aud cpen weadscs attracisd we t5 chis

pasticular location, ead 1€ v121 be kept o1

ugh bettar mite

e

MOTICE 70 WEIGHDORS - page 3

I 1 have oot bad tha opporcunity to meat you or give you the “Crand Tour" of the
Spore-iof, pleass call . 1 um alvays proud to show wbat we have aceonpl iahed with
“n unlinited amunt of ethusiass. A smtng hearing is schediled 1n the Haltbmre
County Oftice Building, on Juse 2lse at 1:00, and T most cactainly hops yor vill
doin the other naighbors in thetr support of the Sporc-ilof. f for some xsssin

Jou €an BOL attend, pledte drop me & mte expressing your support for ‘his worthe
“hile sducational venture.

Should you Wave any specific chjsctisn, T vould sppreciate L& 12 you would 1ot ne
knou what 4t is in ehe hope that togather we can work {t out.

1 avprectata your concern and if thers are any questions please do not hesitare
to call.

Stegfried Gerstung
19 V. Penomylvanis Ave
Towson, deryland 21204
Telaphooe 813-3707

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
Cm-..k, Bullding, Swimming

s COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
sscw. HEARING for Amendeant of
Order of Ih-mz-nma Commissioner oF
dated February 27, 1973
Nmusnhl.uwn.w o : BALTIMORE  COUNTY
Im mmm ' File No. 76-261-XSPH
Fronces Hocisner :
Patitoner
Lemes :

:

tor oo
OFINION
This case: comes before this Board on on appeal by the Petilioners from o
|| denial of & spacicl excaption for & community bullding, swimming pool , or ather

| ructurol o land wses davated to civic, sociol, recreational o sducational activities,

by the Zoning Commissloner; ond for special hearing for amendment of Order of Deputy
! Zoning Commissioner dated February 27, 1973, The property ks locatad on the north-
et side of Sporks: Road 2485 feet west of Carroll Road, in the 10th Elsction District of
|| aitimors Coumty, contairs 112.7 ccres more or lew, and is 20ned R.C. 4 md R.C 2,
Mr. Sisgftied Gerstung, lessee, now operates o day comp for children, under authority
| of n Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissicner, doted Februory 27, 1973, in cose
: #73-182-X granting o special excaption for this use. The request befere the Boord
|t this time Is for an expansion of this use fo wxtend the hours, increase the activities, and
1‘ toinclude aduits,  These requested uses are permitted by a special axception in the

designated zones, provided all the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County

Zoclng Regulations ore satisfled.
Since testimony in this case consimed these days of hearing, no aempt will b

made in this apinion to citz same In its entirety. Four persons presented tastimony

| for the Patitioner ond were the subject of i and i

| Ten persons presented testimony for the Protestants ond ware alo subjected fo extensive

:‘ Quustioning ond cross-examination.  Except for Five diractly affected neighbors, oll
of the chova wos in the category of "sxpert® hestimony.

o ® ®
Fronces Houssner - #76-261-XSPH 3.
of increased use on the animals auocioted with normal farming activitles, since their |
properties and pastures, etc. directly abut this proposed aperation.  All cbijected fo |
the more commercial use propossd in this rurel ares, and fo the pomible effect on the
volues of their holdings and thy gensral welfare of the arsa.

Expert tustimony for the Protestants corslsted of testimny by M. William M. |
Greenwalt, Chief of the Department of Saniiery Enginsering, Baltimore County, Mr.
Robert L. Merris, Troffic Enginesr, Mr. Bemard Willemaln, Planning Expert, M, |
Jemes Peirica, Consulting Engineer, and Mr. David Flowers, Area Planner, Baltimare
County.

Me. Greenwolt testified as to the adequacy of the present sewsrage system,
He described in deta'l the system, ond ogreed that it was mare than odequate for its
Present wse,  He stated that the proposed we would require a complete new survey of
the entiiy syshem, and probobly o considemble enlargement of some.  He noted that

this whole area Is in the Loch Raven wetershed, ond stated that the Incresed proposed
e might possibly necessitote disapproval of the required onlagement,  Mr. Patrica’s
testimony generolly was in the soma vein, and cugmented Mr. Greamwalt's testimony.

Mr. Robert J. Moris presented testimony cbout road conditions, culverts,
potenticl troffic trouble areas, and general road we.  He emphesized that the read
is only eighteen foet wide, has deep ditches on both sides, ond no shoulders.  He
noted that there are Hwe bridges on access roods o the property, and that oll are
bastcally one lane bridges, being between foutsen ond sixtesn feet wide, and submitted
photogrephs of same.  He nobed that the culverts on these occems roads were only

twenty feet between chutments and should be af lecst twenty-six 1o bs winimum. He
wxpremsed particular concem cbout the e of this rood by relative newermers becoues of
sight distances, farm mauhiinety ua, ond all of the cbove conditions.  Mr. Bemand
Willemain's testimony generally agreed with Mr. Morris, and in addition he noted the

tude that ane bridge hod to be replaced with o Bailey Bridge”.  Mr. Willemnin also

1
|
|
flooding conditlons that accur periodically a these bridgss, same being of such magni= r
|
1

y ® L
Frances Housner - #76-261-XSPH ds: |

| moted that the comments from various County departments, especiaily Troffic and Sanitation,
predicated their comments on considercbly fewar pecple using the facility than s hoped
for IF the spacil exception ox proposed s granted, |
I In reviewing olf of the tstimony presented in three deys of hearing, the
Board will attempt to confine ifs opinion to those Sections of 502, 1 most directly affected. |
1 I the opinien of this Boord that the neighbors' feors cbout Section 2.1 c. ore well |
founded.  The granting of thic spaciod sxception o llow o more major or commercial
use of this property would be setrimentol 1o the general welfare of e lccality involved.
|| The Foct that the Comprehamive Mop designates this entirs ares R.C. indicates thet o
\ predominntly rural ar agrarian use For this area s desired. Ths increcsed demands |
for potuble water and sewerage disposol could olso cause the granting of this spocinl
I . exeeption to be defrimental to the health ond safety, not anly of this locality but of o
f oreater area, slnce the subject property liss within the Loch Keven wetershed area.
| The testimany as to troffic effects by Me, €. Fichard Moocs wos based.on
u-nf'hmbymhhl-dﬂﬂ’ymp-&y. Since Mr. Cierstung
cbviculy anticipotes mony, more peopls than this, Mr. Moore"s testimony does not ruly
Pratent the potentiol troffle pictuce. |
*.WJ.M'MI-:V'NIMMIQN.&“}M, bridges, |
u=.-ummu-uummny-mmhwmm,hmqu
of the Increcse In traffic,which logicolly seams 1o be conside:sblo.  Since no improve-
mards fo the rood system in this area are planned, the Boord feels thet the requirsments
~of Saction 502.1b, have not besn sotisfled. |
Thl-ddnhdmu—-munulnmh-wwpdhs.nkn |
502.1w.  Obviowly the mwerage system for the proposed e would have o mest
Baltimars County's shandards before o permit would be Isued.  The Board s particulody
mhu-lhhml:lnlhhdlhnnmd\dm. Any potential
d-w'elhawun-wmﬁ:hcnydldﬁm-\dmmlm,h--m

——h

|| Fronees Hosumee - #76-261-xsem
i
i slight, nfmmwmw,!hw"ﬁum. W‘li'!l‘wﬁll’lw

5.

operation of auy sewsrags syshem is not on laue befors w, wn feel obligotad to mention
that it wes considerad,

| ORDER

| For the recsans sat forth in the oforagoing Opinion, it is this 22ng day
| of February, 1579, by the County Board of Appecls ORDERED,, that the Special |
Exception for community building, swimming pool, or sther struc:ural or land uses |

devoted 1o civic, soclal, racreational or sducational activites, end the Special Hearing :

for amanduant of the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissionsr, dated February 27, 1973,

Ea and the same is kareby DENIED, |
Any appeal from this dectsion must be in ascordance with Rules =1 theu

=12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs.

JUN U6 1979
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WHITEFORD. TAYLOR. PRESTON. TRIMALE & JOHNSTON

& oaaiton . 305 W. PENHSYLVANLA AVENUE
2 TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

County Office Building
Room 121

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZOHHIG - N

Re: Petition for Special Exception and
Petition for Special Hearing
HE side of Sparks RA. 2485' W of
Carroll R4., 10th District
Frances Hausaner, Petitioner
Case No. 76-261-XSPH

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

On June 21, 1976 you heard the above-captioned Petition
for a Special Exception. At the conclusion of the hearing, 1
meant to suggest that it may be of some assistance to you in
raaching your decision for you to visit the property.

Asguming that Mr. Thomas has no objections to this
proposal, I believe that we could meet with you at some mutually
agreeable time and you could imspact not only the Haussner property
but also the surrounding area.

I would appreciate your thoughtson this suggestion at
your earliest possible convenience.

Yours uvery truly,
ot
! /Wl—-

3. Worris Byrnes

aMB/33
ccr W, Lee Thomas, Esquire
Mr. Siegfried Gerstung

Law OFricEs
O’ DONERTY. GALLAGHER & WmiTE

County_Board of Appeals
Harch 10, 1978
Page 2.

T vould strenuously point out to the Board that
I & t seek this postponement for the purpose of delay.
1 Son'e available % my time after the 1ot of April that
would be convenient with the Board.

I nonmt;gpnuntc any and all consideration that
you can give to 2 request.
Yery truly yours,
%;m{d.a[/ i
Martin McDonough, Jr.

J. Norri Eaguire
oot 305 afrp-mwﬁ:mx" a_Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

From el of ]

W. LEE THOMAS
o[

e Bor —
B A
& ey g Ao e fn-._

R 7—%""’

I

@“F“" ",197%
To Tl Mavbos & th Boand o) @ppeats 5
s il e Rahinos da the xfemndcw_'a

W. LEE THOMAS, P.A.
ATTORNEYS AT LA
3

wur

oy
DAID A Wiz TOWSON, MARTLAND.

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court Bouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

A crot 3
o

¥

August 4, 1978

Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
unc

rr.
Sparks Road, Bparks, Maryland
Date of Continued Bearing:

Gentlemen:

August 17, 1978
10:00 a.m.

Please enter my appearance as additional counsel

representing Milton J. Dance, Jr. and certain cther

protestants in the above matter.
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Very truly yours,

& ol

W. Lee Thomas
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March 10, 1578

County Board of Appeals
Room 218, Court l-'igpua
County Courts Buildi;
Towson, Maryland 2123ﬁ

Re: Case No, 76=261-ESPH
Frances Heussner (Siegfried Gerstung,
Lessee)
Assigned - March 23, 1978, at
10100 A.M,

Gentlemen:

1 would like, initially to enter my appearen
counsel for protestante in lieu of W. Lee Tgnmpg: quire,
At the same time, while I am aware of the postponement policies
of Appeals, for the reasons set forth below, I

would request & postponement of the March 23rd date. The
reason for this request is that I am scheduled to begin the
trial of Eckstine v, F, Bowic Saith & Son , & two week
malicious proaecution case _&amkfiﬁ". 0 Begin on March 21st,
1978. in the Superior Court of Baltimore City, 1573/446/137518.
This case has been set in b%u{"" Court since December, 1977,
by right-of-way subject to Ruls 528L of the Rules of Procedure
for the Circuit Courts of Baltimore City. There can be no

L ssloner of Haltinere Cily st on chuiend Ihel AoSLERent

and an advis at

be no postponement granted. k4 b=

I wan originally supposed to have picked . ;
£ile in the first pert of Pebruary, 1970, hawever I then beomas
jnvolved in several trials, and wa

. omas until recently to obtain thi have expert
witnesses, and, but for the Eckstine cas d
Yitnesses, and, but ¢ e would be prepared to

In fairness to Mr, Byrnes,counsel for the petitioner,
1 calied him this mo and was sdvised that ¥
L1sd hin this soming that he would strenvously

p,, ";ij’::;vﬁ‘
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Evans, KornvLen & Gromax

Towsox, Mases Laxp 21

August 18, 1976

Bon, 8. Eric DiWemna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County
County Office Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

I represent Frances W. Haussnar, owner of the property
located between Sparks Road Upper Glencue Road, which
property she leases to Siegfried Cerstung's organization,
which organizaticn has a zoning petition pending before you.

Mre, Haussner and her family have been informed that

above have

thorities concerning a party held
at the property on the evening of July 14, 1976, cng;.lnd.las

was in no way an activity of the Geratung orgami-
zation, but rather was a social function of the proparty owner
at the behest of the civic organization.

If you wish any further information on this mubject, please
do not hesitate to call me. I am sending copies of this letter
to Messra. Thomas and Byrnes in order that they may be informed
of its contents.

Very truly yours,

e <

HJIG/dab
cc:

Lee s, Esquire
Norris Byrnes, Esquire
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Glencoe, Maryland 21152
June 16, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning
111 ¥, Chesapeake szl:.\u

ryland 21
g Re: Gerstung Sport=Hof.
Dear Mr, DiNenna:
We have been briefed on the exception to zoning application prepared
by Mr, Gerstung. We have alwo heard the helghborhood ebjections
to the program. While we are sympathetic to the objections
areseated it (s our fesling that the plans of Mr, Gerstung ar
Teasonable and provide better utllization of the land area then
may occur if other development activities were pu e
Therefore, we have no objections to the Gerstung inter-spo;
activities as they ave presently praposed.

Should there be again a future expansion request we would certatnly
Tope to reserve judgment on the merits of that program.

is
For the records you may wish to note that our property
smmediately adjacunt to the area under zoning consideration,

Yours very truly,
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Lillian E. Wheeler

JN 1876 M

cei Mr. S. Geratung

Baltimore Ccunty Board of Afpeals August 4, 1979

W LEE THOMAS. P A

And, to bring with him to testify on said date all
persons from his Department who personally inspected the
above property o behalf of his Department as a foundation
for the above reports and data.

Very truly yours,
Sl

& ekl

W. Lee Thomas

WLT:igs
MR, SHERIFF:
Plecse issue summons In occordance with above.

0
St
County Bord of Appeals of Baltimors County

2 , Maryland 21152
Juns 19, 1976
Eris §. Diliewna, Bequire
ﬂ—ﬁmhllﬂgg
oy Bo1  Heussner Proparty - Sparks foed
Nro Dilssas

o8 the kinds of activity permitted, tim relsted
sotivitiss thereof, and the altarstions to the exist-
ing faellity. And I would Frefer to be alle to view tiese

I bope that you will ooneider these factors in your delibers.
ticas in this matler.

W. LEE THOMAS. P. A
ATTORNEYS AF LAY

i
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August 4, 1378

Baltimore County Board of Appeais
Room 218, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
Prances Haussner
Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland
bate of Continued Hearing: August 15, 197R
at 10:00 a.m.

{ECEIVED {7
£ TIMORE COUNTY ]

NG 10 19TR

August 7, 1978

OFfi. OF PLANNING
AND ZOMING

County Board of Appeals
218 - Court House
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Re: Case No. 76-261-XSHP
Frances Haussner (Sigfried Gavstung, lessee)
Assigned: August 15, 1978, at 10:00 a.m.
Property: Sparks Road, Sparks, Maryland 21152

Gentlemen:

Please issue a summons for the following, for the
above hearing:

Leslie Graef, Director

Baltimore County Office of Planning
v and Zoniag

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson. Maryland 21204.

To bring with him to testify on the above date, any
and all IDCA comments relating to IDCA Number 77-65X,
including, but not limited to, the comments from the Depart-
rcnt of Traffic Engineering, wnich comments are maintained
by and on behalf of his Department.

Very truly yours,

S %
cosT S
vm o167 F /Jg i
i 1g W. Lee Thomas
wur/sql 9
Rec'd 8/%/78 M. Sherlif: 19

$lacke Tisue summons In accordance with above.
I % 2

County Board of Appedls of Beltimore County

I:¥ Tunmel both in the
y party and in the offic: on
Progress reports, payment ostimates, and engineoring calculations.

In 1948, ¥r. Petrica jolned the Solvay Process Company, Hopewell,
Virginia, as a structural dotailer on industrial buildings,
foundaticons for tanks and pumps, and utilities.

buring graduate study at the University of Illinois, . was

Rescarch Assistant and Graduate Assi
He performed rosearch on diatomite filters for the U.5.
Engineer Center, Fort Belvoir, Virginia. He taught undergraduate
design courses in water supply and sewerage.

In 1951, Mr. Fetrica joined the congulting firm of Whitmen,
Requardt and Associates, Baltimore, Maryland. He prepared
repor- preliminary and final design, and specifications for
pusping statlons, water supply, storage and treatment faciliti
swimming pools, municipal and industria! waste treatment plants,
and storm drainage systems.

In 1955, he was aprointed Principal Engineer in charge of tha
Bniinnc:ing Burerg of the Departmant of Public Works, City of
White Plains, New York. He supervised the design, review
surveys, land acquisition and construction of all public
improvements for a city of 55,000 population. 1

Mr. Petrica joined the Benjamin E. Beavin Company, Baltimore,
Maryland in 1956. As Principal Engincer, he was in charge of
the sanitary engineering division on master planning and reports
for water and sewerage systems; design of distribution and
collection systems, plants, + and hya:
investigations.

In 1963, Mr. Patrica established a private consulting practice
in sanitary engineering in Baltimore, Maryland. His signments
dncluded water supply, sewerage, site devalopment, hydraulic and
hydrologic investigations, raports, pianning and design.

In 1964, Mr. Petrica joined the firm of Jerome B, Wolff and
Associates as an associate.

In 1367, Mr. Potrica became president of James Petrica and
Associates, Inc., specializing in water supply and sewerage.

Gentlemen:
SRINIPS SARI DeL NP ST, It siivly Lo, Please issue a Summons for the fol'owing for the above
:--;—.-mauwnw.mnmum . & . ekl " peaxing e iss e fo ing
ing moise. 7
E. Simicins Jr. o
fir0y oprossd subdivision or any séditional build- /' wr. William M. Greenmwalt &
e byt . a8 mo additional con- Baltimore Ccunty Bureau of Environmental
ing within view of my property. A long
strwtion or exterior remsdelling is permittod on this property Services (Sanitary Emgineering)
o
for the Sport-iof activitiss, I am satisfied oo that aspest of ©01 Nre. Frances Haussner Towson, Maryland 21204
this matter. My concern tures more to the develop- Mr. Milton J. Danos, Jr.
it 4t V. prepciien Lt this Smmdiate. sou. To bring with his to testify on the above date any and
Joor ruling in tls case, Kisase spec: meas. a1l records maintained by his Department pertaining to the
=t ,...m-.h “hish iT) Seree-to 33kt the petitionarat property owned by Frances Haussner and leased by Siegfried
discretion to miks certain changss. Thess ares Gerstung, including hut not limited to any ard all permits,
and applications thrrefor made by the owner and/or lessee,
1. Bo outdor sotivitiss after 610 p.u., exoept for the any and all inspection and/or completion reports with regard
Privats activities and entertaiment of the fanilies to the propercy above described; reports of any and all_
Who reside on the properiy. teste performed by or on behalf of his Department relating to
4. Ko outdoor Lighting 1a -'-',m"“,.: flo: that, Wil ey, Baid property: any and all data maintained by or on behalf of
"“"'_',."'u"‘""'h- : his Department relating in any way to the above described
150, Bo Tondh areive or mele'af aloohalis beveragss. Property: whether retrospective or prospactive.
would also like t0 see scme specifis, ressonable provision which Where the words "data” and "report® are above used, the
-x-mu Serve to winiaide the actha LrAfFic WKich the operation word contemplates the inclusion of memoranda, worksheets,
of this faoility might aave on Sparks Rosd. Hovever, I kaow interdspartmental memoranda, time shoets, notes and messages.
of 1o sasy formila for that.
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® ® MY JAMES PETRICA
Nt ¥ JANES PETRICA
W. LEE THOMAS. P.A. oA
ATTORMEYS AT LAw PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
s RSONAL
» it THowR S TN _ -~ Mr. Petrica started hic engineering career with the Triborough e —
o JERGON, R0 piaos York, New York as Junior Civil

Born - Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, September 24, 1924
Married, 3 children

EDUCATION
Rhode Island Stata College (Kingston, Rhode Island} and
Uni. ty of Connecticut, (Storrs, Connecticut], 1945
Certificate in Civil Engineering

College of the City of New York (Naw York, New York) « 1947,
Bachelor of Civil Engineering.

University of Illingis (Urbana, Illinois), 1951, Master of
Science in Sanitary Engineering.

TECHNICAL SOCIETIES

American Wator Works Association

MWater Pollution Control Federation (Member, Glossary Committee)
Anerican Society of Civil Engineers

Society of American Military Engineers

Chesapeake Water Follution Control Association

American Water Resources Association

Engineering Society of Baltimor

Water and Waste Operators Association of Maryland-Delaware-D.C.

PROFESSTONAL REGISTRATICNS

Professional in Maryland, New York and
Pennsylvania

Diplomate - American Academy of Environmentul Engineers

ied Fallcut Shelter Analyst, Department of Defense,
Office of Civil Defense

PUBLICATIONS

"Rslation of Frost Penetration to Underground Water Lines®,
Journal AWAA, Volume 43, 1l (November, 1951},

PROFESSIONAL ADVANCEMENT

Instructor in Fluid Mechanics for course in Engineoring
Fundamentals (1966 to "973.) Engineering Socicty of Baltimore

MILITARY SERVICE

87th Infantry Division, European Theatre; Army Specialized
Training Program; occupational counsclor (1943-1946).




BALTIMORE COUNTY oFFICE OF PLANNING AND

SONING

County Office Buileing
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2120

/ Your Petition has been received this gi,j"’ day of
t 1%, i heck
7{ Filing Fee s 32 + Received _scheck

__casn
/ Other

- “Efic DINEHE A

Zoning Commissioner

Submitted by

Petitioner.
Petitiurer's Attorney 7 AR
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VALIDATION ON SISRATURE 07 CASMIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAHD
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THIS IS 70 CERTIFY, that the ansesed sdvertisement waa
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly newspaper prirted
And published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., amcecesdh
atx _ona time .. ressescEms before the.... 2lst.. -

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 June 3. 1976

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of

Petiticn for a Soecial Excertion and Seectal
was inserted in the following: Hearine-- Haussner

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

Q Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

B Towson Times

O Asbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONSIO DEPARTMENT OF BALTWORS COWNTY 7% - 2d,) - 455/
Towssn, Merylond

weekly newspapers ublished in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for___ sne successive weeks before the
—2latday of _tune 1924, that 't 10 say, the same
was inserted in the issues of June v 197e.

Location of proparty:._/ %, S,;!__.#M,I/JVIK’MQZMK/ .
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ICATIONS, INC.
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